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Tom Owings, Mayor
Marcelo Co, Mayor Pro Tem Richard A. Stewart, Council Member
Jesse L. Molina, Council Member Victoria Baca, Council Member



AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
March 26, 2013
CALL TO ORDER - 5:30 P.M.
SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

1. Officer of the Quarter Presentations to Officer Kevin Dixon (3rd Quarter)
and Corporal Michael Koehler (4th Quarter)

2. Officer of the Year 2012 - Corporal Michael Koehler

AGENDA
March 26, 2013



AGENDA
JOINT MEETING OF THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
AND THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

*THE CITY COUNCIL RECEIVES A SEPARATE STIPEND FOR CSD MEETINGS*

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM
MARCH 26, 2013

CALL TO ORDER

(Joint Meeting of the City Council, Community Services District, City as Successor
Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority and the
Board of Library Trustees - actions taken at the Joint Meeting are those of the
Agency indicated on each Agenda item)

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION - Pastor Mark Orellana - Victory Outreach Church
ROLL CALL

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE AGENDA WILL BE TAKEN UP AS
THE ITEM IS CALLED FOR BUSINESS, BETWEEN STAFF'S REPORT AND
CITY COUNCIL DELIBERATION (SPEAKER SLIPS MAY BE TURNED IN UNTIL
THE ITEM IS CALLED FOR BUSINESS.)

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ANY SUBJECT NOT ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Those wishing to speak should complete and submit a BLUE speaker slip to the
Bailiff. There is a three-minute time limit per person. All remarks and questions
shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any
individual Council member, staff member or other person.

AGENDA
March 26, 2013



JOINT CONSENT CALENDARS (SECTIONS A-D)

All items listed under the Consent Calendars, Sections A, B, C, and D are
considered to be routine and non-controversial, and may be enacted by one motion
unless a member of the City Council, Community Services District, City as
Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority
or the Board of Library Trustees requests that an item be removed for separate
action. The motion to adopt the Consent Calendars is deemed to be a separate
motion by each Agency and shall be so recorded by the City Clerk. Items
withdrawn for report or discussion will be heard after public hearing items.

A. CONSENT CALENDAR-CITY COUNCIL

A.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

A.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF MARCH 12, 2013 (Report of: City
Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
1. Approve as submitted.

A.3 CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REIMBURSABLE ACTIVITIES (Report of:
City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
1. Approve as submitted.

A.4 AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO RASMUSSEN BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE CITY HALL SECOND LEVEL
FLOORING REHABILITATION (SEISMIC RETROFIT & ROOF
RESTORATION), PROJECT NO. 803 0014 30 40
(Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendations

1. Waive any and all minor irregularities and award the construction
contract for $648,743.60 to Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc.,
40441 Gavilan Mountain Road, Fallbrook, CA 92028, the lowest
responsible bidder, for construction of the City Hall Second Level
Flooring Rehabilitation (Seismic Retrofit & Roof Restoration) project.

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute the Agreement with
Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc.

3. Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to Rasmussen Brothers
Construction, Inc. for $778,492.32 ($648,743.60 bid plus 20%
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contingency) when the contract has been signed by all parties.

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent related minor change orders to the contract with
Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc. up to, but not exceeding, the
contingency amount of $129,748.72, subject to the approval of the
City Attorney.

5. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to record the
Notice of Completion once he determines the work is complete,
accept the improvements into the City’s maintenance system, and
release the retention to Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc., if no
claims are filed against the project.

6. Authorize the transfer of $250,000 from the Equipment Replacement
Reserve Fund (Fund 7510) to the Facilities Maintenance Fund (Fund
7310).

7. Authorize an additional appropriation of $250,000 from the Facilities
Maintenance Fund (Fund 7310) to the City Hall Second Level
Flooring Rehabilitation (Seismic Retrofit & Roof Restoration) project
(GL: 7310-70-77-80003, Project No.: 803 0014 30 40) upon approval
of the above transfer.

A.5 APPROVAL OF PAYMENT REGISTER FOR JANUARY, 2013
(Report of: Financial & Management Services Department)

Recommendation:
1. Adopt Resolution No. 2013-18, approving the Payment Register for
the month of January, 2013 in the amount of $14,248,448.89.

Resolution No. 2013-18

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, Approving the Payment Register for the Month of January,
2013

A.6 ACCEPTANCE OF THE STATE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (SR2S)
GRANT AND FUNDING APPROPRIATION FOR DELPHINIUM AVENUE
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
(Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendations

1. Accept the grant award of up to $416,700 in state funds for Project
No. SR2SL-5441 (052), Delphinium Avenue Sidewalk Improvements,
under the Safe Routes to School (SR2S) Program.
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2. Authorize the appropriation of $463,100 from unencumbered Measure
“A” (Fund 2001) fund balance for the design, construction, and public
outreach/education costs for Delphinium Avenue Sidewalk
Improvements.

A.7 AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO FUSION SIGN & DESIGN,
INC. FOR THE WAYFINDING SIGNS
PROJECT NO. 801 0048 70 77
(Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendations

1. Waive any and all minor irregularities and award the construction
contract for $99,200 to Fusion Sign & Design, Inc., 680 Columbia
Avenue, Riverside, CA 92507, the lowest responsible bidder, for the
Wayfinding Signs Project.

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute the Agreement with Fusion
Sign & Design, Inc.

3.  Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to Fusion Sign & Design,
Inc. for $119,040 ($99,200 bid plus 20% contingency) when the
contract has been signed by all parties.

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent related minor change orders to the contract with Fusion
Sign & Design, Inc. up to, but not exceeding, the contingency amount
of $19,840, subject to the approval of the City Attorney.

5. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to record the
Notice of Completion once he determines the work is complete,
accept the improvements into the City’s maintained system, and
release the retention to Fusion Sign & Design, Inc., if no claims are
filed against the project.

6. Authorize the transfer of $30,000 from the Traffic Signal
Equipment/Upgrades project to the Wayfinding Signs project.

A.8 PA02-0100, PM 30882 — ACCEPT DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE (DIF)
IMPROVEMENT REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT #D12-003 FOR
EUCALYPTUS AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
MORENO BEACH WALMART PROJECT
(Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendations
1. Accept the Development Impact Fee Improvement Reimbursement
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Agreement #D12-003 (DIF Agreement) for PA02-0100, PM 30882
Eucalyptus Avenue improvements.

2. Authorize the Mayor to execute the DIF Agreement.

A.9 AUTHORIZE THE SUBMISSION OF GRANT PROPOSAL FOR THE
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM (STP) AND ADOPT
RESOLUTION NO. 2013-19 COMMITTING TO PROVIDE LOCAL
MATCHING FUNDS AT A MINIMUM OF 11.47% OF THE TOTAL
PROJECT COST
(Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendations

1. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to submit the grant
proposal to the Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)
for the Surface Transportation Program (STP).

2. Adopt Resolution No. 2013-19 committing to provide local matching
funds at a minimum of 11.47% of the total project cost.

Resolution No. 2013-19

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, Adopting Certification of Available Matching Funds for the
Surface Transportation Program

A.10 COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR
ENDED JUNE 30, 2012
(Report of: Financial & Management Services Department)

Recommendation:

1. The Finance Sub-Committee reviewed and recommends the receipt
and filing of the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for the fiscal
year that ended June 30, 2012.

A.11 PA12-0048 (PM 36511) — APPROVE PARCEL MAP
(Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:
1. Approve Parcel Map 36511.

2. Authorize the City Clerk to sign the map and transmit said map to the
County Recorder’s Office for recordation.

A.12 AUTHORIZE THE APPLICATION AND ACCEPT THE AWARD OF “IT'S
UP TO ALL OF US” PEDESTRIAN SAFETY PUBLIC EDUCATION

AGENDA
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CAMPAIGN GRANT
(Report of: Police Department)

Recommendations

1. Approve the grant application and authorize acceptance (if granted) of
the “Its Up to All of Us” Pedestrian Safety Public Education
Campaign Grant in the amount of $3,600 for the period beginning
April 15, 2013 and ending September 15, 2013.

2. Authorize the revenue and expense budgets in the California
Department of Public Health — Police Fund (Fund 2705) for the “It's
Up to All of Us” Grant in the amounts of $3,600, respectively, upon
approval and acceptance of the grant from the California Department
of Public Health, Pedestrian Safety Program.

B. CONSENT CALENDAR-COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

B.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

B.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF MARCH 12, 2013 (Report of: City
Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
1. Approve as submitted.

C. CONSENT CALENDAR - HOUSING AUTHORITY

C.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

C.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF MARCH 12, 2013 (Report of: City
Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
1. Approve as submitted.

D. CONSENT CALENDAR - BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

D.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

D.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF MARCH 12, 2013 (Report of: City
Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
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1. Approve as submitted.
E. PUBLIC HEARINGS

Questions or comments from the public on a Public Hearing matter are limited to
five minutes per individual and must pertain to the subject under consideration.
Those wishing to speak should complete and submit a GOLDENROD speaker slip
to the Bailiff.

E.1 FY 2013/14 PROJECT SELECTION FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) AND HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP
(HOME) PROGRAMS
(Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:
1. Conduct a Public Hearing for CDBG and the HOME grant programs
to allow public comment on the proposed FY 2013/14 programs.

2. Review and select programs for funding for social service, housing,
and economic development activities to be included in the City’s FY
2013/14 Annual Action Plan.

F. ITEMS REMOVED FROM CONSENT CALENDARS FOR DISCUSSION OR
SEPARATE ACTION

G. REPORTS

G.1 MONTHLY REPORT: MORENO VALLEY ANIMAL SHELTER ADOPTION
RATE
(Report of: Administrative Services Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:

1. Receive and file the Monthly Report: Moreno Valley Animal Shelter
Adoption Rate for the period of February 1, 2013 to February 28,
2013.

G.2 APPOINTMENTS TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION
(Report of: City Clerk Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:
1. Appoint four (4) members for terms expiring March 31, 2017.

2. Appoint one (1) member for a term expiring March 31, 2015.

3. If the appointments are not made, authorize the City Clerk to re-notice
the positions as vacant.
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G.3 SQUATTER PREVENTION PROGRAM UPDATE
(Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:
1. Approve the forms contained in the ownership packet for the
Abandoned and Distressed Property Registration Program.

2. Direct staff to begin an outreach program with the local Board of
Realtors, Financial Institutions and Homeowner Associations citywide.

G.4 MID-YEAR BUDGET REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE REVISED
OPERATING BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-13
(Report of: Financial & Management Services Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:
1. Receive and file this report discussing the mid-year status of the
budget for FY 2012-13.

2. Adopt Resolution No. 2013-20, approving the Revised Operating
Budget for the City of Moreno Valley for FY 2012-13, pursuant to the
revenue and expenditure changes presented in Exhibits A and B to
the Resolution.

Resolution No. 2013-20

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, Adopting the Revised Operating Budget for Fiscal Year
2012-13

3. Approve the Position Control Roster that includes the reorganization
of various divisions and the new titles of Administrative Services
Director and Chief Financial Officer. Specific positions are discussed
on Page 3 of this staff report and listed on Attachment 3 to the staff
report.

Recommendations That the CSD:

1. Acting in its capacity as the President and Board of Directors of the
Moreno Valley Community Services District, adopt Resolution No.
CSD 2013-01, approving the Revised Operating Budget for the
Moreno Valley Community Services District for FY 2012-13, pursuant
to the revenue and expenditure changes presented in Exhibit B to the
Resolution.

Resolution No. CSD 2013-01

AGENDA
March 26, 2013
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A Resolution of the Moreno Valley Community Services District,
Adopting the Revised Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2012-13

G.5 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO
VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SUB-SECTION 9.14.130(A) OF TITLE
9 OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE UNDERGROUNDING OF OVERHEAD
UTILITIES
(Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:

1. Introduce Ordinance No. 862, an Ordinance of the City Council of the
City of Moreno Valley, California amending sub-section 9.14.130(a) of
Title 9 of the City of Moreno Valley Municipal Code relating to
requirements for the undergrounding of overhead utilities.

Ordinance No. 862

An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, Amending Sub-Section 9.14.130(A) of Title 9 of the City of
Moreno Valley Municipal Code Relating to Requirements for the
Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities

G.6 CITY MANAGER'S REPORT (Informational Oral Presentation - not for
Council action)

G.7 CITY ATTORNEY'S REPORT (Informational Oral Presentation - not for
Council action)

H. LEGISLATIVE ACTIONS

H.1 ORDINANCES - 1ST READING AND INTRODUCTION

H11 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, ADDING CHAPTER 2.25 TO THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MUNICIPAL CODE ESTABLISHING A
UTILITIES COMMISSION (Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:
1. Receive and file this report.

2. Introduce Ordinance No. 863 adding Chapter 2.25 to the City of
Moreno Valley Municipal Code establishing a Utilities Commission (as
listed on the ordinance). (Roll call required)

Ordinance No. 863

AGENDA
March 26, 2013
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An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, Adding Chapter 2.25 to the City of Moreno Valley
Municipal Code Establishing a Utilities Commission

H.2 ORDINANCES - 2ND READING AND ADOPTION - NONE
H.3 ORDINANCES - URGENCY ORDINANCES - NONE
H.4 RESOLUTIONS - NONE

CLOSING COMMENTS AND/OR REPORTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL,
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OR HOUSING AUTHORITY

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the City
Council/Community Services District/City as Successor Agency for the Community
Redevelopment Agency/Housing Authority or the Board of Library Trustees after
distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City
Clerk’s office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

AGENDA
March 26, 2013
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ADJOURNMENT
CERTIFICATION
I, Jane Halstead, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, certify that the
City Council Agenda was posted in the following places pursuant to City of Moreno

Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley
14177 Frederick Street

Moreno Valley Library
25480 Alessandro Boulevard

Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center
25075 Fir Avenue

Jane Halstead, CMC,
City Clerk

Date Posted: 3/20/13

AGENDA
March 26, 2013
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CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEEM:\IN(;JBIIE:STHE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
March 12, 2013
CALL TO ORDER
SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS
1. Firefighter of the Year 2012 - Fire Captain, David Rodriguez
2. Employee of the Quarter, 4th Quarter 2012 - Henry Ngo, Senior Engineer

3. Business Spotlight
a) S Bar & Grill

b) Brunswick Moreno Valley Bowl

-15- Item No. A.2



MINUTES
JOINT MEETING OF THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM
March 12, 2013

CALL TO ORDER

The Joint Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno
Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the
Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno
Valley Housing Authority and the Board of Library Trustees was called to
order at 6:10 p.m. by Mayor Tom Owings in the Council Chamber located
at 14177 Frederick Street

Mayor Tom Owings announced that the City Council receives a separate
stipend for CSD meetings.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Nels Jensen

INVOCATION - Pastor O. J. Philpot - Christ Community Church

ROLL CALL
Council:
Tom Owings Mayor
Marcelo Co Mayor Pro Tem

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

Victoria Baca
Jesse L. Molina
Richard A. Stewart

Staff:
Jane Halstead City Clerk
Kathy Gross Executive Assistant

Henry T. Garcia

Suzanne Bryant

Michelle Dawson
Joel Ontiveros

Item No. A.2

City Manager

Acting City Attorney
Assistant City Manager
Police Chief

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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Abdul Ahmad Fire Chief

Ahmad Ansari Public Works Director

Barry Foster Community and Economic Development Director
Tom DeSantis Administrative Services Director

Mike McCarty Parks & Community Services Director

Michele Patterson Assistant to the City Manager

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ANY SUBJECT NOT ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Michael Millspaugh

1. World Logistics Center and Health Standards
2. Draft EIR

Marcia Amino

1. World Logistics Center and Health Standards
Gillian Minter

1. Invitation to the Fair Housing Council of Riverside County Town Hall
Meeting on March 21, 2013

Pete Bleckert
1. Eastend
2. Smog

Nels Jensen

1. Coverage in The Press-Enterprise
2. Criticism against Lora Hines

Mayor Tom Owings requested dialog on The Press-Enterprise, with no
objections from City Council.

Lashe Rodriguez

1. On behalf of Assemblyman Jose Medina provided a Legislative
Update - AB 27 requesting Council’s support.

2. Invitation to Open House at their District office located at 1223
University Ave. in Riverside this Friday, March 15.

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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Scott Heveran

1. Charter

2. Request for upper management to reside in the City of Moreno
Valley

Tom Jerele
1. The Press-Enterprise reporting
2. World Logistics Center

Deanna Reeder

1. Comments regarding The Press-Enterprise
2. Skechers Groundbreaking and The Press-Enterprise Coverage

Joe lanniccari

1. Code violations

Kenny Bell
1. Gratitude for The Press-Enterprise
2. Skechers and Iddo Benzeevi
3. Bullying

James Kelly
1. Mike Rios and The Press-Enterprise
2. Skechers and Economy

JulieAnn Stewart-Cleaveland

1. Youth area at 4th of July event (status)

JOINT CONSENT CALENDARS (SECTIONS A-D) OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT, CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, MORENO
VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY AND THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

Item No. A.2

Mayor Tom Owings opened the agenda items for the Consent Calendars
for public comments; there being none, public comments were closed.

MINUTES
March 12, 2013

-18-



A. CONSENT CALENDAR-CITY COUNCIL

A.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

A.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF FEBRUARY 26, 2013 (Report of:
City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

A.3 CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REIMBURSABLE ACTIVITIES (Report of:
City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

A.4 RESOLUTION NO. 2013-17 AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH CALTRANS FOR TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING GRANTS
(Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendation:

Approve Resolution No. 2013-17 authorizing the City Manager to execute
agreements with the California Department of Transportation for
Transportation Planning Grants, if the City of Moreno Valley is selected for
such grant.

Resolution No. 2013-17

A Resolution of the City of City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California authorizing the City Manager to execute agreements with the
California Department of Transportation for Transportation Planning
Grants, if the City of Moreno Valley is selected for such grant.

B. CONSENT CALENDAR-COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

B.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

B.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF FEBRUARY 26, 2013 (Report of:
City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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C. CONSENT CALENDAR - HOUSING AUTHORITY

C.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

D. CONSENT CALENDAR - BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

D.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

D.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF FEBRUARY 26, 2013 (Report of:
City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

Motion to Approve Joint Consent Calendar Items A.1 through D.2 by
m/Council Member Richard A. Stewart, s/Council Member Jesse L.
Molina

Approved by a vote of 5-0.

E. PUBLIC HEARINGS - NONE

F. ITEMS REMOVED FROM CONSENT CALENDARS FOR DISCUSSION OR
SEPARATE ACTION

None
G. REPORTS

G.1 CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REGIONAL ACTIVITIES (Informational
Oral Presentation - not for Council action)

a) Report by Council Member Jesse Molina on Riverside Transit Agency
(RTA)

Bus colors have changed and are now red, white and blue. Line 270,
check the RTA website for the schedule change.

G.2 CITY MANAGER'S REPORT (Informational Oral Presentation - not for
Council action)

G.2.1 PARKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT UPDATE
(POWERPOINT PRESENTATION)

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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Council Member Molina left early at 7:39 p.m.

Mayor Tom Owings opened the agenda item for public comments, which
were received from Pete Beckert, Tom Jerele Sr., Deanna Reeder
(supports), and JulieAnn Stewart-Cleaveland.

G.3 CITY ATTORNEY'S REPORT (Informational Oral Presentation - not for
Council action)

Miriam Escobar v. City of Moreno Valley, RIC 1001503 was settled for
$15,000.

H. LEGISLATIVE ACTIONS

H.1 ORDINANCES - 1ST READING AND INTRODUCTION - NONE

H.2 ORDINANCES - 2ND READING AND ADOPTION - NONE

H.3 ORDINANCES - URGENCY ORDINANCES - NONE

H.4 RESOLUTIONS - NONE
CLOSING COMMENTS AND/OR REPORTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL,
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OR HOUSING AUTHORITY

Council Member Richard A. Stewart

1. Charter drafting - very interesting and fascinating. Initiative process
is hard work and a long process, something that cannot be done at
the last minute. We have an energetic Council. Plans to be very
careful with the process and going to the Study Session format to
update the public. The public can see the progress and comment on
it. Suggestions are welcome, review and critique, accepting ideas
as it is a work in progress.

2. Term Limits are an important part of a Charter

3. Local newspapers - lack of coverage from The Press-Enterprise.
Student of the Month not getting printed; looking forward to positive
comments in the future.

Mayor Tom Owings

1. Topic of the Charter - one of the first things we will do is form a
committee, Marshall Scott, first Mayor of the City, to review and

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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critique, would like to have the Editor of The Press-Enterprise to be
involved in the process to improve our city as well as the ex-Mayor
of Riverside to get a lot of thoughts on drafting and critiquing a
Charter. Critique comments will be welcome on the City's website
for community involvement.

2. Thanked City Staff for hard work and dedication in balancing the
budget.

3. Two Charter Committees - one is the City Council Sub-committee
and the other is Grass Roots Committee.

4. Resolved several economic issues: resolution to the squatter
problems, Code Enforcement, Mayor's Committee on Education,
forming of a Utility Commission, community outreach and clean up
on Sunnymead, and encourages anyone to email him at
tomo@moval.org if they don't agree on the Mayor's views on The
Press-Enterprise

5. Thanked Mr. Jensen for being here.

CLOSED SESSION

A Closed Session of the City Council, Community Services District, City as
Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency and Housing
Authority was held in the City Manager’'s Conference Room, Second Floor, City
Hall. The City Council met in Closed Session to confer with its legal counsel
regarding the following matter(s) and any additional matter(s) publicly and orally
announced by the City Attorney in the Council Chamber at the time of convening
the Closed Session.

+ PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE CLOSED SESSION AGENDA
UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

The Closed Session will be held pursuant to Government Code:

Mayor Tom Owings opened the agenda item for public comments, which
was received from Jose Chavez on Section 1, c.

1 SECTION 54956.9(a) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
EXISTING LITIGATION
a) Case: Golden State Constructors, Inc. v. City of Moreno Valley
Court: Riverside Superior Court

Case No: RIC 1215214

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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b) Case: Western Financial Trend Inc. v. City of Moreno Valley, Box
Springs Mutual Water Co.
Court: Riverside Superior Court
Case No: RIC 1218447

c) Case: Sierra Club and Residents for a Livable Moreno Valley v.
City of Moreno Valley, Western Realco
Court: Riverside Superior Court
Case No: RIC 1302117

d) Case: City of Moreno Valley v. Hiers
Court: State of California Court of Appeal Fourth District Division
Two
Case No: E056521

e) Case: City of Moreno Valley, Successor Agency for the

Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno
Valley, and Moreno Valley Housing Authority v. Paul
Angulo, in his official capacity as the Auditor Controller of
the County of Riverside, Elaine M. Howle, in her official
capacity as the State Auditor of the State of California, Ana
Matosantos, in her official capacity as Director of Finance
for the State of California, et al.

Court: Sacramento Superior Court

Case No: Case No. 34-2012-80001350

2 SECTION 54956.9(b)(1) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
SIGNIFICANT EXPOSURE TO LITIGATION

Number of Cases: 5

3 SECTION 54956.9(c) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
INITIATION OF LITIGATION

Number of Cases: 5

REPORT OF ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION, IF ANY, BY CITY ATTORNEY

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 8:21 p.m.
by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:

City Clerk Jane Halstead, City Clerk, CMC

Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District
Secretary, City as Successor Agency for the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Secretary, Moreno Valley Housing Authority

Secretary, Board of Library Trustees

Approved by:

Mayor Tom Owings

President, Moreno Valley Community Services District
President, City as Successor Agency for the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
President, Moreno Valley Housing Authority

President, Board of Library Trustees

MINUTES
March 12, 2013
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Report to City Council

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Jane Halstead, City Clerk
AGENDA DATE: March 26, 2013

TITLE: CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REIMBURSABLE ACTIVITIES

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Recommendation:

1. Receive and file the Reports on Reimbursable Activities for the period of
March 6-19, 2013.

Reports on Reimbursable Activities
March 6-19, 2013

Council Member Date Meeting Cost
Victoria Baca None
Marcelo Co None
Jesse L. Molina None
Tom Owings 3/13/13 | Student of the Month $15,00
Richard A. Stewart None
Prepared By: Department Head Approval:
Cindy Miller Jane Halstead
Executive Assistant to the Mayor/City Council City Clerk
Council Action
Approved as requested: Referred to:
Approved as amended: For:
Denied: Continued until:
Other: Hearing set for:

\\Zurich\shared\InterDept\Council-Clerk\City Clerk Files\Council Office\AB 1234 Reports\2013\Staff Report 2013_Reimbursable Activity 032613.doc
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APPROVALS
BUDGET OFFICER :

CITY ATTORNEY X’}/,/[[}
CITY MANAGER W

Report to City Council

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Ahmad R. Ansari, P.E., Public Works Director/City Engineer
Thomas M. DeSantis, Administrative Services Director

AGENDA DATE: March 26, 2013

TITLE: AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO RASMUSSEN
BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE CITY HALL
SECOND LEVEL FLOORING REHABILITATION (SEISMIC
RETROFIT & ROOF RESTORATION), PROJECT NO. 803 0014 30
40

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Recommendations:

1. Waive any and all minor irregularities and award the construction contract for
$648,743.60 to Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc., 40441 Gavilan Mountain
Road, Fallbrook, CA 92028, the lowest responsible bidder, for construction of the
City Hall Second Level Flooring Rehabilitation (Seismic Retrofit & Roof Restoration)
project.

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute the Agreement with Rasmussen Brothers
Construction, Inc.

3. Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to Rasmussen Brothers Construction,
Inc. for $778,492.32 ($648,743.60 bid plus 20% contingency) when the contract
has been signed by all parties.

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any subsequent
related minor change orders to the contract with Rasmussen Brothers Construction,
Inc. up to, but not exceeding, the contingency amount of $129,748.72, subject to
the approval of the City Attorney.
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5. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to record the Notice of
Completion once he determines the work is complete, accept the improvements
into the City’'s maintenance system, and release the retention to Rasmussen
Brothers Construction, Inc., if no claims are filed against the project.

6. Authorize the transfer of $250,000 from the Equipment Replacement Reserve Fund
(Fund 7510) to the Facilities Maintenance Fund (Fund 7310).

7. Authorize an additional appropriation of $250,000 from the Facilities Maintenance
Fund (Fund 7310) to the City Hall Second Level Flooring Rehabilitation (Seismic
Retrofit & Roof Restoration) project (GL: 7310-70-77-80003, Project No.: 803 0014
30 40) upon approval of the above transfer.

BACKGROUND

Replacement of concrete flooring on the second level of City Hall has been
programmed since significant deterioration became apparent in 2006; however, repairs
were put on hold pending availability of funds. Since that time, patch work replacement
and repairs have become increasingly frequent and the lightweight concrete floor has
deteriorated to create uneven walking surfaces that must be addressed. Therefore, a
project to rehabilitate the second level concrete flooring within City Hall was included in
the Fiscal Year 2012/2013 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) Budget which was approved
by City Council on June 12, 2012.

On June 19, 2012 the City Manager signed a Project Specific Agreement for
Professional Consultant Services with STK Architecture, Inc. (STK) for design of the
City Hall second level carpet removal and replacement, floor (lightweight acoustic
concrete slab) replacement, and interim staff relocation strategy. The structural support
beams below the second level lightweight concrete floor were also reviewed for
structural deficiencies.

On November 13, 2012 the City Council approved the First Amendment to Project
Specific Agreement for Professional Consultant Services with STK which provides for
the preparation of construction documents for building seismic retrofit, roof restoration
plans, the staff relocation plan, and to provide construction design support services.

DISCUSSION

STK determined that the second level floor does not meet current building code
structural strength requirements, and that replacing the floor also provides a cost-
effective opportunity to enhance seismic safety by installing additional structural support
straps prior to the second level floor slab replacement. A single-phase relocation of City
staff was identified as being the most cost-effective, timely, and least disruptive method
(from a public service perspective) to complete the project. STK also recommended
that the City move forward now with the near-term plan for restoration of the facility’s
original roof; doing so while other construction work is underway will also allow the
installation of seismic support straps to the roof structure prior to the roof restoration.
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Performing this work while the facility is undergoing other repairs further minimizes
inconvenience to the public as well as City operations while the second floor is vacant.

In conjunction with the work to be done by the construction Contractor, the City’s
vendors will remove, store, and reinstall all existing furniture and replace unserviceable
carpet. City staff will rewire all data and phone connections on the second level of City
Hall. City staff on the second level will be temporarily relocated either to the first level or
to Annex 4, a separate building located south of the Civic Center complex.

Formal bidding procedures have been followed in conformance with the Public Contract
Code and City requirements. The City Clerk opened bids at 10:15 a.m.,
March 5, 2013. Four (4) valid and responsive bids were received and are as follows:

CONTRACTORS:
1. Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc., Fallbrook ............ccccuveeeeeeen $648,745.00
2. Robert D. Gosney Construction, Hesperia ...........cccccceeeeiiiieiiiiiiicieeee, $712,400.00
3. Cal American Construction, Inc., Riverside...........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeen. $757,029.00
4. W.E. Construction, Inc., Santa Fe Springs..........ccccovveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $773,400.00
5. Dalke & Sons Construction, Inc., Riverside ..........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. non-responsive
6. Marjani Builders, MiSSION VI€JO .......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e non-responsive
7. Pesavento Construction, Las Vegas, NV ..., non-responsive
8. RIC Construction Company, Inc., Hesperia ...........cccccceeeeeeeeeiieiiinnnnnnn. non-responsive
9. Robert Clapper Construction Services, Inc., Rialto............................. non-responsive

Engineer’s Estimate $701,000.00

Staff has reviewed the bid by Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc. and finds it to be
the lowest responsible bidder in possession of a valid license for this work and providing
a bid bond as required. No outstanding issues were identified through review of the
references submitted by Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc. Five (5) of the
submissions were determined to be non-responsive, for not meeting the requirement to
complete at least 50% of the Contract Price of the work with its own forces.

The project was bid on the basis of a Base Bid and Alternate Bids 1 through 4. The
Base Bid includes replacement of the second floor acoustic concrete, Alternate Bid 1 is
the seismic retrofit of the second floor, Alternate Bid 2 is the roof restoration, Alternate
Bid 3 is the roof seismic retrofit, and Alternate Bid 4 is the demolition phase of the
second floor restrooms. The bid documents stipulated that the low bidder would be
determined by comparing the total price of all Base Bid and Alternate Bid Items. Staff
recommends, and this report reflects, the award of the Contract to include the Base Bid
and Alternate Bids 1 through 4.
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ALTERNATIVES
1. Approve and authorize the recommended actions as presented in this staff
report. This alternative will provide for the timely rehabilitation and greater

efficiencies in cost and time savings for the City Hall Second Level Flooring
Rehabilitation (Seismic Retrofit & Roof Restoration).

2. Do not approve and authorize the recommended actions as presented in this
staff report. This alternative will delay the timely rehabilitation as well as reduce
efficiencies in cost and time savings for the City Hall Second Level Flooring
Rehabilitation (Seismic Retrofit & Roof Restoration).

FISCAL IMPACT

This project is included in the Fiscal Year 2012/2013 CIP Budget and financed by
Facilities Fund (Fund 7310). There is no impact to the General Fund.

Broadening the initial scope of the project to complete seismic upgrades and roof
replacement at this time allows the City to capture greater efficiencies in cost and time,
while minimizing disruptions to the City’s operations and public service.

Proposed Transfer between Funds:

Account No. Proposed
Cat. Fund Type Adjustment
Transfer Equipment 7510-99-97-88140-907310 EXP $250,000
from Replacement Fund
Transfer Facilities 7310-99-99-97310-807510 REV $250,000
to Maintenance
Proposed Appropriation Transfer:
Project No (PN) Original Proposed Revised
Cat. Fund GL Account (GL) Type Budget Adjustment Budget
CIP Facilities PN — 803 0014 30 40 EXP
Maintenance
GL — 7310-70-77-80003 $1,200,000 | $250,000 | $1,450,000
BUDGETED FUNDS FOR THE PROJECT:
City Hall Second Level Flooring Rehabilitation
(Account No. 7310-70-77-80003/Project No. 803 0014 30 40) ............... $1,200,000
Proposed Additional Appropriation...........ccccoiieeiiiciiiccieccrre e e $250,000
TOtal BUAGEL.... .o a e e $1,450,000
ESTIMATED PROJECT COSTS:
DESIGN PhaS@ COSES......ccooiiiiiie e e e e eareee e $120,000
Staff Relocation Cost including Off-Site FF&E** Rentals ............cccccciiiiiiininnns $140,000
Second Floor Pre & Post Construction Related Cost, including FF&E,**
Storage, and Installation..............ooi i $252,000
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Construction GeotechniCal SErVICES.........coeuiiiiieee e $10,000
Project Administration * .............cooouiiii oo $90,000
Construction Contract ..........ceeeeeciiiiiiiiiei e re s s e eees $779,000
Total Estimated Project COStS.......coooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $1,391,000

* Public Works and consultant staff will provide Project Administration including
inspection services.

** FF&E = Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment, efc.

ANTICIPATED PROJECT SCHEDULE

Start of CoNSIrUCTION .....cooei e April 2013
Completion Of CONSIUCTION .........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e July 2013
CITY COUNCIL GOALS

PUBLIC SAFETY:

Provide a safe and secure environment for people and property in the community,
control the number and severity of fire and hazardous material incidents, and provide
protection for citizens who live, work and visit the City of Moreno Valley.

PUBLIC FACILITIES AND CAPITAL PROJECTS:
Ensure that needed public facilities, roadway improvements, and other infrastructure
improvements are constructed and maintained.

POSITIVE ENVIRONMENT:
Create a positive environment for the development of Moreno Valley’s future.

SUMMARY

The City Hall Second Level Flooring Rehabilitation (Seismic Retrofit & Roof Restoration)
involves the replacement of the second floor’s acoustic concrete flooring, seismic retrofit
of the second floor, roof restoration with roof seismic retrofit, and demolition of the
second floor restrooms. Combining these items of work will provide efficiencies in cost
and time, while minimizing inconvenience to the public. The City Council is requested
to award the contract to Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc. and authorize the
issuance of the purchase order for the construction of the project.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 1:  Agreement with Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc.
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Prepared By:
Guy Pegan
Senior Engineer, P.E.

Concurred By:
Prem Kumar, P.E.
Deputy Public Works Director/Assistant City Engineer

Concurred By:
Rix Skonberg
Purchasing and Facilities Division Manager

Page 6

Department Head Approval:
Ahmad R. Ansari, P.E.
Public Works Director/City Engineer

Department Head Approval:
Thomas M. DeSantis
Administrative Services Director

Council Action

Approved as requested:

Referred to:

Approved as amended:

For:

Denied:

Continued until:

Other:

Hearing set for:
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ATTACHMENT 1

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
Project No. 803 0014 30 40

Agreement No.

AGREEMENT

PROJECT NO. 803 0014 30 40

CITY HALL SECOND LEVEL FLOORING REHABILITATION
(SEISMIC RETROFIT & ROOF RESTORATION)

THIS Agreement, effective as of the date signed by the City of Moreno Valley by and between the
City of Moreno Valley, a municipal corporation, County of Riverside, State of California, hereinafter
called the "City" and Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc., hereinafter called the "Contractor.”

That the City and the Contractor for the consideration hereinafter named, agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. The Contract Documents consist of the following, which are
incorporated herein by this reference:

A. Governmental approvals, including, but not limited to, permits required for the Work

B. Any and all Contract Change Orders issued after execution of this Agreement

C. This Agreement

D. Addenda Nos. 1 and 2 inclusive, issued prior to the opening of the Bids

E. City Special Provisions, including the General Provisions and Technical Provisions

F. Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction (“Greenbook”) — latest edition
in effect at the Bid Deadline, as modified by the City Special Provisions

G. Reference Specifications/Reference Documents

H. Project Plans

I. City Standard Plans

J. Caltrans Standard Plans

K. Other Agency Standard Plans

L. The bound Bidding Documents

M. Contractor’s Certificates of Insurance and Additional Insured Endorsements

N. Contractor’s Bidder’'s Proposal and Subcontractor Listing

In the event of conflict between any of the Contract Documents, the provisions placing a
more stringent requirement on the Contractor shall prevail. The Contractor shall provide the better
guality or greater quantity of Work and/or materials unless otherwise directed by City in writing. In
the event none of the Contract Documents place a more stringent requirement or greater burden on
the Contractor, the controlling provision shall be that which is found in the document with higher
precedence in accordance with the above order of precedence.

2. REFERENCE DOCUMENTS. The following Reference Documents are not considered
Contract Documents and were provided to the Contractor for informational purposes:

A. None
3. SCOPE OF WORK. The Contractor shall perform and provide all materials, tools,

equipment, labor, and services necessary to complete the Work described in the Contract

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
00500-1
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CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
Project No. 803 0014 30 40

Documents, except as otherwise provided in the Plans, Standard Specifications, or City Special
Provisions to be the responsibility of others.

4. PAYMENT.

4.1. Contract Price and Basis for Payment. In consideration for the Contractor’s full,
complete, timely, and faithful performance of the Work required by the Contract Documents, the City
shall pay Contractor for the actual quantity of Work required under the Bid Items awarded by the City
performed in accordance with the lump sum prices and unit prices for Bid Items and Alternate Bid
Items, if any, set forth the Bidder’s Proposal submitted with the Bid. The sum of the unit prices and
lump sum prices for the Base Bid Items and Alternate Bid Items, awarded by the City is Six
Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three and 60/100 Dollars ($648,743.60)
(“Contract Price”). The Alternate Bid Items selected by the City and included in the Contract are: 1,
2, 3, and 4. Itis understood and agreed that the quantities set forth in the Bidder’s Proposal for
which unit prices are fixed are estimates only and that City will pay and Contractor will accept, as full
payment for these items of work, the unit prices set forth in the Bidder’s Proposal multiplied by the
actual number of units performed, constructed, or completed as directed by the City Engineer.

4.2. Payment Procedures. Based upon applications for payment submitted by the
Contractor to the City, the City shall make payments to the Contractor in accordance with Article 9 of
the Standard Specifications, as modified by Article 9 of the City Special Provisions.

5. CONTRACT TIME.

A. Contract Time. The Contract Time shall be determined in accordance with the
following:
Base Bid 40 Working Days
Alternate 1 Additional 3 Working Days
Alternate 2 Additional 3 Working Days
Alternate 3 Additional 3 Working Days
Alternate 4 Additional 3 Working Days
B. Initial Notice to Proceed. After the Agreement has been fully executed by the

Contractor and the City, the City shall issue the “Notice to Proceed to Fulfill Preconstruction
Requirements and Notice to Proceed with Order of Materials.” The date specified in the Notice to
Proceed to Fulfill Preconstruction Requirements and Notice to Proceed with Order of Materials
constitutes the date of commencement of the Contract Time of fifty two (52) Working Days. The
Contract Time includes the time necessary to fulfill preconstruction requirements, place the order of
materials, and to complete construction of the Project (except as adjusted by subsequent Change
Orders).

The Notice to Proceed to Fulfill Preconstruction Requirements and Notice to Proceed with
Order of Materials shall further specify that Contractor must complete the preconstruction
requirements and order materials within 5 (Five) Working Days after the date of commencement of
the Contract Time; this duration is part of the Contract Time.

Preconstruction requirements include, but are not limited to, the following:

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
00500-2
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Submitting and obtaining approval of Traffic Control Plans

Submitting and obtaining approval of critical required submittals

Installation of the approved Project Identification Signs

Obtaining an approved no fee Encroachment Permit

Obtaining a Temporary Use Permit for a construction yard

Notifying all agencies, utilities, residents, etc., as outlined in the Bidding Documents

If the City’s issuance of a Notice to Proceed to Fulfill Preconstruction Requirements and
Notice to Proceed with Order of Materials is delayed due to Contractor’s failure to return the fully
executed Agreement and insurance and bond documents within ten (10) Working Days after
Contract award, then Contractor agrees to the deduction of one (1) Working Day from the number of
days to complete the Project for every Working Day of delay in the City’s receipt of said documents.
This right is in addition to and does not affect the City’s right to demand forfeiture of Contractor’s Bid
Security of Contractor persistently delays in providing the required documentation.

C. Notice to Proceed with Construction. After all preconstruction requirements are
met and materials have been ordered in accordance with the Notice to Proceed to Fulfill
Preconstruction Requirements and Notice to Proceed with Order of Materials, the City may issue the
“Notice to Proceed with Construction,” at which time the Contractor shall diligently prosecute the
Work, including corrective items of Work, day to day thereafter, within the remaining Contract Time.
The City may delay the NTP with construction up to 30 days to clear the 2" Level of City Hall. There
will be no assessment against the Contractor’s remaining contract time. The Contractor agreed not
to asses any delay cost to the City.

6. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

6.1. Liquidated Damages. The Contractor and City (collectively, the “Parties”) have
agreed to liquidate damages with respect to Contractor’s failure to order all materials in accordance
with the Notice to Proceed with Order of Materials and/or failure to fulfill the preconstruction
requirements, and/or failure to complete the Work within the Contract Time. The Parties intend for
the liquidated damages set forth herein to apply to this Contract as set forth in Government Code
Section 53069.85. Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the liquidated damages are intended
to compensate the City solely for Contractor’s failure to meet the deadline for completion of the
Work and will not excuse Contractor from liability from any other breach, including any failure of the
Work to conform to the requirements of the Contract Documents.

In the event that Contractor fails to order all materials in accordance with the Notice to Proceed with
Order of Materials and/or fails to fulfill the preconstruction requirements and/or fails to complete the
Work within the Contract Time, Contractor agrees to pay the City $950.00 per Calendar day that
completion of the Work is delayed beyond the Contract Time, as adjusted by Contract Change
Orders. The Contractor will not be assessed liquidated damages for delays occasioned by the
failure of the City or of the owner of a utility to provide for the removal or relocation of utility facilities.

The Contractor and City acknowledge and agree that the foregoing liquidated damages have been
set based on an evaluation of damages that the City will incur in the event of late completion of the
Work. The Contractor and City acknowledge and agree that the amount of such damages are
impossible to ascertain as of the date of execution hereof and have agreed to such liquidated
damages to fix the City’s damages and to avoid later disputes. It is understood and agreed by
Contractor that liquidated damages payable pursuant to this Agreement are not a penalty and that
such amounts are not manifestly unreasonable under the circumstances existing as of the date of
execution of this Agreement.

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
00500-3
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It is further mutually agreed that the City will have the right to deduct liquidated damages against
progress payments or retainage and that the City will issue a Change Order or Construction Change
Directive and reduce the Contract Price accordingly. In the event the remaining unpaid Contract
Price is insufficient to cover the full amount of liquidated damages, Contractor shall pay the
difference to the City.

6.2. Owneris Exempt from Liability for Early Completion Delay Damages. While the
Contractor may schedule completion of all of the Work, or portions thereof, earlier than the Contract
Time, the Owner is exempt from liability for and the Contractor will not be entitled to an adjustment
of the Contract Sum or to any additional costs, damages, including, but not limited to, claims for
extended general conditions costs, home office overhead, jobsite overhead, and management or
administrative costs, or compensation whatsoever, for use of float time or for Contractor’s inability to
complete the Work earlier than the Contract Time for any reason whatsoever, including but not
limited to, delay cause by Owner or other Excusable Compensable Delay. See Section 6-6 of the
Standard Specifications and City Special Provisions regarding compensation for delays.

7. INSURANCE.

7.1. General. The Contractor shall procure and maintain at its sole expense and
throughout the term of this Agreement, any extension thereof, Commercial General Liability,
Automobile Liability, and Workers’ Compensation Insurance with such coverage limits as described
herein.

7.2. Additional Insured Endorsements. The Contractor shall cause the insurance
required by the Contract Document to include the City of Moreno Valley, the City Council and each
member thereof, the Moreno Valley Housing Authority (MVHA), and the Moreno Valley Community
Services District (CSD), and their respective officials, employees, commission members, officers,
directors, agents, employees, volunteers and representatives as an additional insureds. For the
Commercial General Liability coverage, said parties shall be named as additional insureds utilizing
either:

1. Insurance Services Office (“ISO”) Additional Insured endorsement CG 20
10 (11/85); or

2. ISO Additional Insured endorsement CG 20 10 (10/01) and Additional
Insured Completed Operations endorsement CG 20 37 (10/01); or

3. substitute endorsements providing equivalent coverage, approved by the
City.

The endorsements shall be signed by a person authorized by the insurer to bind coverage on its
behalf. The coverage shall contain no special limitations on the scope of protection afforded to such
additional insureds. Coverage for such additional insureds does not extend to liability to the extent
prohibited by Insurance Code Section 11580.4.

7.3. Waivers of Subrogation. All policies of insurance required by the Contract
Documents shall include or be endorsed to provide a waiver by the insurers of any rights of recovery
or subrogation that the insurers may have at any time against the City of Moreno Valley, the City
Council and each member thereof, the Moreno Valley Housing Authority (MVHA), and the Moreno
Valley Community Services District (CSD), and their respective officials, employees, commission
members, officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers and representatives.

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
00500-4
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7.4. Primary Coverage. All policies and endorsements shall stipulate that the
Contractor’s (and the Subcontractors’) insurance coverage shall be primary insurance as respects
the City of Moreno Valley, the City Council and each member thereof, the Moreno Valley Housing
Authority (MVHA), and the Moreno Valley Community Services District (CSD), and their respective
officials, employees, commission members, officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers and
representatives, and shall be excess of the Contractor’s (and its Subcontractors’) insurance and
shall not contribute with it.

7.5. Coverage Applies Separately to Each Insured and Additional Insured. Coverage
shall state that the Contractor’s (and its Subcontractors’) insurance shall apply separately to each
insured or additional insured against whom claim is made or suit is brought, except with respect to
the limits of the insurer’s liability. Coverage shall apply to any claim or suit brought by an additional
insured against a named insured or other insured.

7.6. Self-Insurance. Any self-insurance (including deductibles or self-insured retention in
excess of $50,000) in lieu of liability insurance must be declared by Contractor and approved by the
City in writing prior to execution of the Agreement. The City’s approval of self-insurance, if any, is
within the City’s sole discretion and is subject to the following conditions:

1. Contractor must, at all times during the term of the Agreement and for a
period of at least one (1) year after completion of the Project, and any
extension of the one-year correction guarantee period in accordance with
Section 6-8.1 of the City Special Provisions, maintain and upon Owner’s
reasonable request provide evidence of:

€)) Contractor's “net worth” (defined as “total assets” [defined as all
items of value owned by the Contractor including tangible items such
as cash, land, personal property and equipment and intangible items
such as copyrights and business goodwill]) minus total outside
liabilities must be reflected in a financial statement for the prior fiscal
year reflecting sufficient income and budget for Contractor to afford
atleast one loss in an amount equal to the amount of self-insurance;

(b) financial statements showing that Contractor has funds set
aside/budgeted to finance the self-insured fund (i.e., Contractor has a
program that fulfills functions that a primary insurer would fill; and

(c) a claims procedure that identifies how a claim is supposed to be
tendered to reach the financing provided by the self-insured fund.

2. If at any time after such self-insurance has been approved Contractor fails to
meet the financial thresholds or otherwise fails to comply with the provisions
set forth in this Paragraph 7, at the option of the City:

@) the Contractor shall immediately obtain and thereafter maintain the
third party insurance required under this Paragraph 7 and otherwise
on the terms required above; or

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
00500-5
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(b) the insurer shall reduce or eliminate such deductibles or self-insured
retention as respects the City, its officers, officials, employees and
volunteers; or

(c) the Contractor shall procure a bond guaranteeing payment of losses
and related investigation, claim administration, and defense
expenses.

7.7. Insurer Financial Rating. Insurance companies providing insurance hereunder
shall be rated A-:VII or better in Best's Insurance Rating Guide and shall be legally licensed and
qualified to conduct insurance business in the State of California.

7.8. Notices to City of Cancellation or Changes. Each insurance policy described in
this Paragraph 7 shall contain a provision or be endorsed to state that coverage will not be cancelled
without thirty (30) days’ prior written notice by certified or registered mail to the City (this obligation
may be satisfied in the alternative by requiring such notice to be provided by Contractor’s insurance
broker and set forth on its Certificate of Insurance provided to the City), except that cancellation for
non-payment of premium shall require (10) days prior written notice by certified or registered mail. If
an insurance carrier cancels any policy or elects not to renew any policy required to be maintained
by Contractor pursuant to the Contract Documents, Contractor agrees to give written notice to the
City at the address indicated on the first page of the Agreement. Contractor agrees to provide the
same notice of cancellation and non-renewal to the City that is required by such policy(ies) to be
provided to the First Named Insured under such policy(ies). Contractor shall provide confirmation
that the required policies have been renewed not less than seven (7) days prior to the expiration of
existing coverages and shall deliver renewal or replacement policies, certificates and endorsements
to the City Clerk within fourteen (14) days of the expiration of existing coverages. Contractor agrees
that upon receipt of any notice of cancellation or alteration of the policies, Contractor shall procure
within five (5) days, other policies of insurance similar in all respects to the policy or policies to be
cancelled or altered. Contractor shall furnish to the City Clerk copies of any endorsements that are
subsequently issued amending coverage or limits within fourteen (14) days of the amendment.

7.9. Commercial General Liability. Coverage shall be written on an ISO Commercial
General Liability “occurrence” form CG 00 01 (10/01 or later edition) or equivalent form approved by
the City for coverage on an occurrence basis. The insurance shall cover liability, including, but not
limited to, that arising from premises operations, stop gap liability, independent contractors,
products-completed operations, personal injury, advertising injury, and liability assumed under an
insured contract. The policy shall be endorsed to provide the Aggregate Per Project Endorsement
ISO form CG 25 03 (11/85). Coverage shall contain no contractors’ limitation or other endorsement
limiting the scope of coverage for liability arising from pollution, explosion, collapse, or underground
(%, c, u) property damage. Contractor shall provide Products/Completed Operations coverage to be
maintained continuously for a minimum of one (1) year after Final Acceptance of the Work, and any
extension of the one-year correction guarantee period in accordance with Section 6-8.1 of the City
Special Provisions.

Contractor shall maintain Commercial General Liability insurance with the following minimum limits:
$1,000,000 per occurrence / $2,000,000 aggregate / $2,000,000 products-completed operations.

7.10. Business Automobile Liability. Coverage shall be written on ISO form CA 00 01
(12/93 or later edition) or a substitute form providing equivalent coverage for owned, hired, leased
and non-owned vehicles, whether scheduled or not, with $1,000,000 combined single limit per
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accident for bodily injury and property damage. If necessary, the policy shall be endorsed to provide
contractual liability coverage.

7.11. Workers’ Compensation. Contractor shall comply with the applicable sections of
the California Labor Code concerning workers’ compensation for injuries on the job. Compliance is
accomplished in one of the following manners:

1. Provide copy of permissive self-insurance certificate approved by the
State of California; or
2. Secure and maintain in force a policy of workers’ compensation insurance

with statutory limits and Employer’s Liability Insurance with a minimal limit
of $1,000,000 per accident; or

3. Provide a “waiver” form certifying that no employees subject to the Labor
Code’s Workers’ Compensation provision will be used in performance of this
Contract.

7.12. Subcontractors’ Insurance. The Contractor shall include all Subcontractors as
insureds under its policies or shall furnish separate certificates and endorsements for each
Subcontractor. All coverages for Subcontractors shall be subject to all of the requirements stated
herein.

8. BONDS. The Contractor shall furnish a satisfactory Performance Bond meeting all statutory
requirements of the State of California on the form provided by the City. The bond shall be
furnished as a guarantee of the faithful performance of the requirements of the Contact Documents
as may be amended from time to time, including, but not limited to, liability for delays and damages
(both direct and consequential) to the City and the City’s Separate Contractors and consultants,
warranties, guarantees, and indemnity obligations, in an amount that shall remain equal to one
hundred percent (100%) of the Contract Price.

The Contractor shall furnish a satisfactory Labor and Materials Payment Bond meeting all statutory
requirements of the State of California on the form provided by the City in an amount that shall
remain equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the Contract Price to secure payment of all claims,
demands, stop notices, or charges of the State of California, of material suppliers, mechanics, or
laborers employed by the Contractor or by any Subcontractor, or any person, form, or entity eligible
to file a stop notice with respect to the Work.

All bonds shall be executed by a California-admitted surety insurer. Bonds issued by a California-
admitted surety insurer listed on the latest version of the U.S Department of Treasury Circular 570
shall be deemed accepted unless specifically rejected by the City. Bonds issued by sureties not
listed in Treasury Circular 570 must be accompanied by all documents enumerated in California
Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.660(a). The bonds shall bear the same date as the Contract.
The attorney-in-fact who executes the required bonds on behalf of the surety shall affix thereto a
certified and current copy of the power of attorney. In the event of changes that increase the
Contract Price, the amount of each bond shall be deemed to increase and at all times remain equal
to the Contract Price. The signatures shall be acknowledged by a notary public. Every bond must
display the surety’s bond number and incorporate the Contract for construction of the Work by
reference. The terms of the bonds shall provide that the surety agrees that no change, extension of
time, alteration, or modification of the Contract Documents or the Work to be performed thereunder
shall in any way affect its obligations and shall waive notice of any such change, extension of time,
alteration, or modification of the Contract Documents. The surety further agrees that itis obligated
under the bonds to any successor, grantee, or assignee of the City.
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Upon the request of any person or entity appearing to be a potential beneficiary of bonds covering
payment of obligations arising under the Contract, the Contractor shall promptly furnish a copy of the
bonds or shall authorize a copy to be furnished.

Should any bond become insufficient, or should any of the sureties, in the opinion of the City,
become non-responsible or unacceptable, the Contractor shall, within ten (10) Calendar Days after
receiving notice from the City, provide written documentation to the Satisfaction of the City that
Contractor has secured new or additional sureties for the bonds; otherwise the Contractor shall be in
default of the Contract. No further payments hall be deemed due or will be made under Contract
until a new surety(ies) qualifies and is accepted by the City.

Contractor agrees that the Labor and Materials Payment Bond and Faithful Performance Bond
attached to this Agreement are for reference purposes only, and shall not be considered a part of
this Agreement. Contractor further agrees that said bonds are separate obligations of the
Contractor and its surety, and that any attorney’s fee provision contained in any payment bond or
performance bond shall not apply to this Agreement. In the event there is any litigation between the
parties arising from the breach of this Agreement, each party will bear its own attorneys’ fees in the
litigation.

9. RECORDS. The Contractor and its Subcontractors shall maintain and keep books, payrolls,
invoices of materials, and Project records current, and shall record all transactions pertaining to the
Contract in accordance with generally acceptable accounting principles. Said books and records
shall be made available to the City of Moreno Valley, Riverside County, the State of California, the
Federal Government, and to any authorized representative thereof for purposes of audit and
inspection at all reasonable times and places. All such books, payrolls, invoices of materials, and
records shall be retained for at least three (3) years after Final Acceptance.

10. INDEMNIFICATION.

10.1. General. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Contractor assumes liability for
and agrees, at the Contractor’s sole cost and expense, to promptly and fully indemnify, protect, hold
harmless and defend (even if the allegations are false, fraudulent, or groundless), the City of Moreno
Valley, its City Council, the Moreno Valley Housing Authority (MVHA), and the Moreno Valley
Community Services District (CSD), and all of their respective officials, officers, directors,
employees, commission members, representatives and agents (“Indemnitees”), from and against
any and all claims, allegations, actions, suits, arbitrations, administrative proceedings, regulatory
proceedings, or other legal proceeds, causes of action, demands, costs, judgments, liens, stop
notices, penalties, liabilities, damages, losses, anticipated losses of revenues, and expenses
(including, but not limited to, any fees of accountants, attorneys, experts or other professionals, or
investigation expenses), or losses of any kind or nature whatsoever, whether actual, threatened or
alleged, arising out of, resulting from, or in any way (either directly or indirectly), related to the Work,
the Project or any breach of the Contract by Contractor or any of its officers, agents, employees,
Subcontractors, Sub-subcontractors, or any person performing any of the Work, pursuant to a direct
or indirect contract with the Contractor (“Indemnity Claims”). Such Indemnity Claims include, but are
not limited to, claims for:

A. Any activity on or use of the City’s premises or facilities;

B. Any liability incurred due to Contractor acting outside the scope of its
authority pursuant to the Contract, whether or not caused in part by an
Indemnified Party;

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
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C. The failure of Contractor or the Work to comply with any Applicable Law,
permit or orders;
D. Any misrepresentation, misstatement or omission with respect to any

statement made in the Contract Documents or any document furnished by
the Contractor in connection therewith;

E. Any breach of any duty, obligation or requirement under the Contract
Documents, including, but not limited to any breach of Contractor's
warranties, representations or agreements set forth in the Contract
Documents;

F. Any failure to coordinate the Work with City’s Separate Contractors;

G. Any failure to provide notice to any party as required under the Contract
Documents;

H. Any failure to act in such a manner as to protect the Project from loss, cost,

expense or liability;

l. Bodily or personal injury, emotional injury, sickness or disease, or death at
any time to any persons including without limitation employees of Contractor;

J. Damage or injury to real property or personal property, equipment and
materials (including, but without limitation, property under the care and
custody of the Contractor or the City) sustained by any person or persons
(including, but not limited to, companies, corporations, utility company or
property owner, Contractor and its employees or agents, and members of the
general public);

K. Any liability imposed by Applicable Law including, but not limited to criminal
or civil fines or penalties;
L. Any dangerous, hazardous, unsafe or defective condition of, in or on the

Site, of any nature whatsoever, which may exist by reason of any act,
omission, neglect, or any use or occupation of the Site by Contractor, its
officers, agents, employees, or Subcontractors;

M. Any operation conducted upon or any use or occupation of the Site by
Contractor, its officers, agents, employees, or Subcontractors under or
pursuant to the provisions of the Contract or otherwise;

N. Any acts, errors, omission or negligence of Contractor, its officers, agents,
employees, or Subcontractors;
0. Infringement of any patent rights, licenses, copyrights or intellectual property

which may be brought against the Contractor or Owner arising out of
Contractor’'s Work, for which the Contractor is responsible; and

P. Any and all claims against the City seeking compensation for labor
performed or materials used or furnished to be used in the Work or alleged
to have been furnished on the Project, including all incidental or
consequential damages resulting to the City from such claims.

10.2. Effect of Indemnitees’ Active Negligence. Contractor’s obligations to indemnify
and hold the Indemnitees harmless exclude only such portion of any Indemnity Claim which is
attributable to the active negligence or willful misconduct of the Indemnitee, provided such active
negligence or willful misconduct is determined by agreement of the parties or by findings of a court
of competent jurisdiction. Ininstances where an Indemnitee’s active negligence accounts for only a
percentage of the liability for the Indemnity Claim involved, the obligation of Contractor will be for
that entire percentage of liability for the Indemnity Claim not attributable to the active negligence or
willful misconduct of the Indemnitee(s). Such obligation shall not be construed to negate, abridge or
otherwise reduce any other right or obligation of indemnity which would otherwise exist as to any
party or person described in this Paragraph 11. Subject to the limits set forth herein, the Contractor,
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at its own expense, shall satisfy any resulting judgment that may be rendered against any
Indemnitee resulting from an Indemnity Claim. The Indemnitees shall be consulted with regard to
any proposed settlement.

10.3. Independent Defense Obligation. The duty of the Contractor to indemnify and hold
harmless the Indemnitees includes the separate and independent duty to defend the Indemnitees,
which duty arises immediately upon receipt by Contractor of the tender of any Indemnity Claim from
an Indemnitee. The Contractor’s obligation to defend the Indemnitee(s) shall be at Contractor’s sole
expense, and not be excused because of the Contractor’s inability to evaluate liability or because
the Contractor evaluates liability and determines that the Contractor is not liable. This duty to
defend shall apply whether or not an Indemnity Claim has merit or is meritless, or which involves
claims or allegations that any or all of the Indemnitees were actively, passively, or concurrently
negligent, or which otherwise asserts that the Indemnitees are responsible, in whole or in part, for
any Indemnity Claim. The Contractor shall respond within thirty (30) Calendar Days to the tender of
any Indemnity Claim for defense and/or indemnity by an Indemnitee, unless the Indemnitee agrees
in writing to an extension of this time. The defense provided to the Indemnitees by Contractor shall
be by well qualified, adequately insured and experienced legal counsel acceptable to the City.

10.4. Intent of Parties Regarding Scope of Indemnity. Itis the intent of the parties that
the Contractor and its Subcontractors of all tiers shall provide the Indemnitees with the broadest
defense and indemnity permitted by Applicable Law. In the event that any of the defense, indemnity
or hold harmless provisions in the Contract Documents are found to be ambiguous, or in conflict
with one another, it is the parties’ intent that the broadest and most expansive interpretation in favor
of providing defense and/or indemnity to the Indemnitees be given effect.

10.5. Waiver of Indemnity Rights Against Indemnitees. With respect to third party
claims against the Contractor, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the Contractor waives any and
all rights to any type of express or implied indemnity against the Indemnitees.

10.6. Subcontractor Requirements. In addition to the requirements set forth
hereinabove, Contractor shall ensure, by written subcontract agreement, that each of Contractor’s
Subcontractors of every tier shall protect, defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Indemnitees with
respect to Indemnity Claims arising out of, in connection with, or in any way related to each such
Subcontractors’ Work on the Project in the same manner in which Contractor is required to protect,
defend, indemnify and hold the Indemnitees harmless. In the event Contractor fails to obtain such
defense and indemnity obligations from others as required herein, Contractor agrees to be fully
responsible to the Indemnitees according to the terms of this Paragraph 11.

10.7. No Limitation or Waiver of Rights. Contractor’s obligations under this Paragraph
11 are in addition to any other rights or remedies which the Indemnitees may have under the law or
under the Contract Documents. Contractor’s indemnification and defense obligations set forth in
this Paragraph 11 are separate and independent from the insurance provisions set forth in the
Contract Documents, and do not limit, in any way, the applicability, scope, or obligations set forth in
such insurance provisions. The purchase of insurance by the Contractor with respect to the
obligations required herein shall in no event be construed as fulfilment or discharge of such
obligations. In any and all claims against the Indemnitees by any employee of the Contractor, any
Subcontractor, any supplier of the Contractor or Subcontractors, anyone directly or indirectly
employed by any of them, or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, the obligations under
this Paragraph 11 shall not be limited in any way by any limitation on the amount or type of
damages, compensation or benefits payable by or for the Contractor or any Subcontractor or any
supplier of either of them, under workers’ or workmen’s compensation acts, disability benefit acts or

STANDARD FORM OF AGREEMENT
00500-10

Item No. A.4 42-



CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
Project No. 803 0014 30 40

other employee benefit acts. Failure of the City to monitor compliance with these requirements
imposes no additional obligations on the City and will in no way act as a waiver of any rights
hereunder.

10.8. Withholding to Secure Obligations. Inthe event an Indemnity Claim arises prior to
final payment to Contractor, the City may, in its sole discretion, reserve, retain or apply any monies
due Contractor for the purpose of resolving such Indemnity Claims; provided, however, the City may
release such funds if the Contractor provides the City with reasonable assurances of protection of
the Indemnitees’ interests. The City shall, in its sole discretion, determine whether such assurances
are reasonable.

10.9. Survival of Indemnity Obligations. Contractor’s obligations under this Paragraph
11 are binding on Contractor’s and its Subcontractors’ successors, heirs and assigns and shall
survive the completion of the Work or termination of the Contractor’s performance of the W ork.

11. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. The Parties bind themselves, their heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns the covenants, agreements and obligations contained in the
Contract Documents. The Contractor shall not, either voluntarily or by action of law, assign any right
or obligation of the Contractor under the Contract Documents without prior written consent of the
City.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)
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BY:

City Manager

DATE:

INTERNAL USE ONLY

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

City Attorney

Date

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Public Works Director/City Engineer

Date

SIGNING INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRACTOR:

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
Project No. 803 0014 30 40

Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc.

License No./
Classification:

Expiration Date:

Federal I.D. No.:
PRINT NAME:
SIGNATURE:
TITLE:

DATE:

PRINT NAME:
SIGNATURE:
TITLE:

DATE:

Signature(s) must be accompanied by a completed notary certificate of acknowledgement attached hereto.
A general partner must sign on behalf of a partnership. Two (2) corporate officers must sign on behalf of a
corporation unless the corporation has a corporate resolution that allows one person to sign on behalf of the
corporation; if applicable, said resolution must be attached hereto. The corporate seal may be affixed

hereto.
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CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California SAMPLE

County of

On before me,

(Here inzert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) 1s/are subseribed to the
within instrument and acknowledgement to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

Icertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

Signature of Wotary Public

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly az

) B appears above in the notary section ov a separate ackmowledgment form must be

AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE property completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
(Title or deseription of attached document) document is recorded ouiside of California. In such instances, any alternative

acimowledgment verbiage ar may be printed on such a document so long as the

verbiage does not require the nofary fo do something that is illegal for a notary in

California (i.e. certifiing the authorized capacity of the ). Please check the

document cavefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages » State and County information must be the State and County where the document
signeris) personally appearsd before the notary public for acknowledgment.
Document Date s Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
The motary public mmst print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then vour fitle (notary public).
Additional Information Print the name(s) of decument signer(s) who personally appear at the fime of
notarization.
Indicate the comrect singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrsct forms (i.e.
he'she/teey, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
CAPACITY CLATMED BY THE SIGNER mformation may lead to rejection of document recording.
The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal mmpression smmdges. re-seal if a
N sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledzment form.
Corporate Officer Signaturs of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the
county clerk.

(Title) % Additional mformation iz not required but could help to ensure this
Partner (s) acknowledzment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Attorney-in-Fact ¥ Indicate ntle or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
Other

O Individual(s)
|

¥ Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity 1s a
corporate officer, indicate the title (1.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
Securely attach thiz document to the signed document.
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BOND NO.

PREMIUM $

FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE BOND
(100% of Total Contract Price)

PROJECT NO. 803 0014 30 40

CITY HALL SECOND LEVEL FLOORING REHABILITATION
(SEISMIC RETROFIT & ROOF RESTORATION)

KNOW ALL MEN AND WOMEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, State of California, known as "City," has
awarded to Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc., as Principal hereinafter designated as "Contractor”
and have entered into an Agreement whereby the Contractor agrees to construct or install and complete
certain designated public improvements, which said Agreement, effective on the date signed by the City,
and identified as Project No. 803 0014 30 40, and all Contract Documents are hereby referred to and made
a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, said Contractor under the terms of said Contract Documents is required to furnish a bond
guaranteeing the faithful performance of said Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, we the undersigned Contractor and , as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Moreno Valley, County of Riverside in the penal sum of
dollars, ($ ), lawful money of the United States, to be paid
to the said City or its certain attorney, its successors and assigns; for which payment, well and truly to be
made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and
severally liable (CCP 995.320 (a)(1)), firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bound Contractor, his or her or its
heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, shall in all things stand to and abide by, and well
and truly keep and perform the covenants, conditions and provisions in said Contract Documents and any
alterations thereof made as therein provided, on his or her or their part, to be kept and performed at the time
and in the manner therein specified, and in all respects according to their true intent and meaning, and shall
indemnify and save harmless the City of Moreno Valley, its officers, agents and employees, as therein
stipulated, then this obligation shall become null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and
effect. Inthe event suit is brought upon this bond by the City and judgement is recovered, the Surety shall
pay all costs incurred by the City in such suit, including a reasonable attorney fee to be fixed by the court.

Contractor and Surety agree that this Faithful Performance Bond shall not be considered a part of the
Agreement between Contractor and the City (“Agreement”). Contractor and Surety further agree that this
Faithful Performance Bond is a separate obligation of the Contractor and its Surety, and that any attorneys’
fee provision contained in this Faithful Performance Bond shall not apply to the Agreement. In the event
there is any litigation between the parties arising from the breach of the Agreement, each party will bear its
own attorneys’ fees in the litigation.

The Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration, or addition to the
terms of the Contract Documents or to the Work to be performed thereunder, or the Provisions
accompanying the same shall in any way affect its obligations on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice

FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE BOND
00501-1
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of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract Documents or to
the Work or the Provisions.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE BOND
00501-2
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BOND NO.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, and seals on this day
of 20
CONTRACTOR (Principal) SURETY
Contractor Name: Name:
Address: Address:

Telephone No.:

Print Name:

Signature:

Approved as to Form this

day of 20

City Attorney
City of Moreno Valley

NOTE:

Fact to act for the Surety.

Telephone No.:

Print Name:

Attorney-in-Fact

Signature:

The bond shall be executed by a California admitted surety insurer (CCP 995.311).

The bond shall include an attached Notary Certificate for the Attorney-in-Fact.

The bond shall include an attached Notary Certificate for the Bidder.

The bond shall include an attached original Power of Attorney only authorizing the Attorney-in-

e The bond shall include the address at which the Principal (Bidder) and Surety may be served

with notices, papers and other documents.

¢ The Bidder’s and Surety’s corporate seal may be affixed hereto.
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of

On before me,

SAMPLE

(Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledgement to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE BOND SIGNATURE PAGE

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)
Number of Pages

Document Date

Additional Information

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

O Individual(s)
O Corporate Officer

(Title)
O Partner (s)
O Attorney-in-Fact
O Other

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
property completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
document is recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

-49-

State and County information must be the State and County where the document
signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization.
Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
helshe/they, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
information may lead to rejection of document recording.
The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the
county clerk.

<+ Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
Securely attach this document to the signed document.
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BOND NO.

PREMIUM $

LABOR AND MATERIALS PAYMENT BOND
(100% of Total Contract Amount)

PROJECT NO. 803 0014 30 40

CITY HALL SECOND LEVEL FLOORING REHABILITATION
(SEISMIC RETROFIT & ROOF RESTORATION)

KNOW ALL MEN AND WOMEN BY THESE PRESENTS

THAT WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, State of California, known as "City", has
awarded to Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc., as Principal hereinafter designated as "Contractor"
and have entered into an Agreement whereby the Contractor agrees to construct or install and complete
certain designated public improvements, which said Agreement, effective on the date signed by the City,
and identified as Project No. 803 0014 30 40, and Contract Documents are hereby referred to and made a
part hereof; and

WHEREAS, said Contractor under the terms of said Contract Documents is required to furnish a bond to
secure the payment of claims of laborers, mechanics, materialmen, and other persons, as provided by law;

NOW, THEREFORE, we the undersigned Contractor and , as
Surety are held and firmly bound unto the City of Moreno Valley, County of Riverside, in the penal sum of
dollars, ($ ), lawful money of the United States,

for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators,
successors and assigns, jointly and severally liable (CCP 995.320 (a)(1)), firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if said Contractor, his or her or its heirs, executors,
administrator, successors or assigns, or subcontractors, shall fail to pay any of the persons described in the
State of California Civil Code, Section 3181, or amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance Code with
respect to work or labor performed by any such claimant, or any amounts required to be deducted, withheld,
and paid over to the Franchise Tax Board from the wages of employees of the Contractor and his or her
subcontractors, pursuant to Section 13020, of the Unemployment Insurance Code, with respect to such
work and labor, that the Surety or Sureties herein will pay for the same in an amount not exceeding the sum
specified in this bond, otherwise the above obligation shall be void. In the event suit is brought upon this
bond by the City or other person entitled to bring such an action and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall
pay all costs incurred by the City in such suit, including a reasonable attorney fee to be fixed by the court.

Contractor and Surety agree that this Labor and Materials Payment Bond shall not be considered a part of
the Agreement between Contractor and the City (“Agreement”). Contractor and Surety further agree that
this Labor and Materials Payment Bond is a separate obligation of the Contractor and its Surety, and that
any attorneys’ fee provision contained in this Labor and Materials Payment Bond shall not apply to the
Agreement. In the event there is any litigation between the parties arising from the breach of the
Agreement, each party will bear its own attorneys’ fees in the litigation.

PAYMENT BOND
00502-1
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CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

Project No. 803 0014 30 40

This bond shall inure to the benefit of any of the persons described in the State of California Civil Code
Section 3181, to give a right of action to such persons or their assigns in any suit brought upon this bond.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

PAYMENT BOND
00502-2

-51- Item No. A4



CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
Project No. 803 0014 30 40

BOND NO.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, and seals on this day
of 20
CONTRACTOR (Principal) SURETY
Contractor Name: Name:
Address: Address:

Telephone No.:

Print Name:

Signature:

Approved as to Form this

day of 20

City Attorney
City of Moreno Valley

NOTE:

Fact to act for the Surety.

Telephone No.:

Print Name:

Attorney-in-Fact

Signature:

The bond shall be executed by a California admitted surety insurer (CCP 995.311).

The bond shall include an attached Notary Certificate for the Attorney-in-Fact.

The bond shall include an attached Notary Certificate for the Bidder.

The bond shall include an attached original Power of Attorney only authorizing the Attorney-in-

e The bond shall include the address at which the Principal (Bidder) and Surety may be served

with notices, papers and other documents.

e The Bidder’s and Surety’s corporate seal may be affixed hereto.

Iitem No. A4

PAYMENT BOND
00502-3
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SAMPLE

County of

On before me,

(Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledgement to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
LABOR AND MATERIALS PAYMENT BOND property completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
SIGNATURE PAGE document is recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document) acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

(Title or description of attached document continued)

o State and County information must be the State and County where the document

Number of Pages signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

- o Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her

commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
Additional Information notarization. _ _ _ _
Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
helshe/they, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER information may lead to rejection of document recording.

The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.

L. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a

O  Individual(s) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
Corporate Officer Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the

county clerk.

(Title) <+ Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Document Date

Partner (S) <+ Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
Attorney-in-Fact % Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
Other corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
Securely attach this document to the sianed document.
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APPROVALS
BUDGET OFFICER :

CITY ATTORNEY X’}/,/[[}
CITY MANAGER W

Report to City Council

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Richard Teichert, Financial & Management Services Director
AGENDA DATE: March 26, 2013

TITLE: APPROVAL OF PAYMENT REGISTER FOR JANUARY, 2013

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Recommendation:

1. Adopt Resolution No. 2013-18, approving the Payment Register for the month of
January, 2013 in the amount of $14,248,448.89.

DISCUSSION

The payment register has been revised to incorporate additional data while still using a
standard format from the City’'s new LOGOS General Ledger system. This revised
format provides the following:

1. Lists all issued checks and electronic fund transfers (EFT) for the month, thus
eliminating the need for a separate fund transfer register;
2. Created two categories for all payments:
a. Category A: Checks/EFTs in the amount of $25,000 or greater; and
b. Category B: Checks/EFTS under $25,000;
3. Lists all payments by vendor in alphabetical order;
4. Provides City and State information of vendor.

Staff continues to work on possible alternate sorting options and solutions as we
become fully operational with the features of the new system.
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Page 2

FISCAL IMPACT

The disbursements itemized in the attached Payment Register are reflected in the FY
2012-13 budget. Therefore, there is no fiscal impact other than the expenditure of
budgeted funds.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 1: Proposed Resolution
Attachment 2: Payment Register for Month of January, 2013

Prepared By: Department Head Approval:
Dena Heald Richard Teichert
Acting Financial Operations Division Manager Financial & Management Services Director

Council Action

Approved as requested: Referred to:
Approved as amended: For:

Denied: Continued until:
Other: Hearing set for:
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Attachment 1
RESOLUTION NO. 2013-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA,
APPROVING THE PAYMENT REGISTER FOR
THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2013

WHEREAS, the Financial & Management Services Department has prepared
and provided the Payment Register for the period January 1, 2013 through January 31,
2013, for review and approval by the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City that the referenced Payment
Register be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, that the Payment Register for the
period January 1, 2013 through January 31, 2013, in the total amount of
$14,248,448.89 is approved.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of March, 2013.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

1
Resolution No. 2013-18
Date Adopted: March 26, 2013
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RESOLUTION JURAT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) SS.

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY )

|, Jane Halstead, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, do hereby
certify that Resolution No. 2013-18 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council
of the City of Moreno Valley at a regular meeting thereof held on the 26th day of March,
2013 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

CITY CLERK

2
Resolution No. 2013-18
Date Adopted: March 26, 2013
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
— For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER

|
Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD (=g
Number Date - — 0
ACCELA 8334 01/16/2013 PF-M011413MO PERMITS PLUS SOFTWARE-ANNUAL MAINT $91,043.29 5
Remit to: CHICAGO, IL $91,043.29 $91,043.2 E
| |
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 215593 01/14/2013 37284271 (01) PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - $90,974.27
PERRIS BLVD WIDENING .>
Remit to: ONTARIO, CA $90,974.27 $176,362.2 &
AGGREKO, LLC 215595 01/14/2013 13255680 POWER GENERATION EQUIPMENT & $49,947.23
SUPPLIES - NASON/CACTUS
Remit to: DALLAS, TX $49,947.23 $49,947.23
AMERINATIONAL COMMUNITY 8329 01/03/2013 W130101 CONSTRUCTION MGMT ESCROW ACCT- $1,055,850.22
SERVICES, INC. MARY ERICKSON COMM HOUSING PROJ. .
(@]
Remit to: ALBERT LEA, MN $1,055,850.22 $1,055,850.2. ©
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. 8343 01/22/2013 112143839 ANNUAL COPIER SVC-JULY THRU SEPT- $2,205.57
POLICE
112143838 COPIER SVC-JULY THRU SEPT $24,920.58
Remit to: BURLINGTON, NJ $27,126.15 $51,275.80
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - RMAP 8233 01/09/2013 SH0000020426 CAL-ID MEMBER ASSESSMENT 7/1/12- $177,647.00
6/30/13
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $177,647.00 $426,447.37
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE FIRE DEPT 8304 01/14/2013 231450 FIRE SVCS CONTRACT-1ST QTR FY12/13 $3,022,337.91
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $3,022,337.91 $6,107,237.95
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE SHERIFF 8381 01/28/2013 SH0000020369 CONTRACT LAW ENFORCEMENT BILLING #4 $2,685,110.28
(9/20-10/17/12)
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $2,685,110.28 $19,133,380.70
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MORENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
Number Date
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 8335 01/11/2013 S130110 DEPOSIT OF STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD $38,561.39
DEPARTMENT
Remit to: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA $38,561.39 $612,247.84
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 8438 01/29/2013 S130124 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES $33,356.24
DEPARTMENT
Remit to: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA $33,356.24 $612,247.84
ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO 8306 01/14/2013 40-243A-09 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-243A $656.06
VALLEY LLC
40-278A-04 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-278A $148.54
0402-MF-01431A TRAFFIC METER - NASON/CACTUS $326.00
0405-1-104R DISTRIBUTION CHARGES 8/3-9/3/12 $270,289.31 CIOD
40-247A-06 WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-247A $615.82 I
0405-MTS1-SP093 ELECTRIC METER CHARGES-THOMPSON $345.00
MGT.
0402-MF-01428A SOLAR METER INSTALLATIONS $3,234.75
40-221-13 WORK AUTHORIZATION # 40-221 $1,241.47
40-242A-05 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-242A $277.99
40-243B-07 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-243B $1,511.91
40-273A-05 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-273A $2,674.54
40-249B-12 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-2498B $297.07
Remit to: ANAHEIM, CA $281,618.46  $1,312,304.27
FALCON ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. 215669 01/22/2013 2012-04 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - $52,884.16

NASON INTERCHANGE
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
— For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

MORENQ

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER

|
Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD (=g
Number Date - — 0
FALCON ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. 215669 01/22/2013 2012-05-A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - $60,396.23 5
MORENO BEACH PH | z
2012-06-A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - $57,382.31 _o
MORENO BEACH PH | >
2012-03REV PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - $4,131.80 -1
NASON INTERCHANGE 5
Remit to: CORONA, CA $174,794.50 $255,605.01
FRIENDS OF THE MV SENIOR CENTER 8226 01/07/2013 2011-2012A EXPENSES FOR 7/1/11-6/30/12 CDBG PROG $28,500.00
SVCS.
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $28,500.00 $28,500.00
HARDY & HARPER, INC. 8353 01/22/2013 18447R RETENTION RELEASE PAYMENT-IRIS AVE. $50,201.87 &
PAVEMENT RESURFACING PROJECT -
18447-2 CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - IRIS AVE $5,403.70
PAVEMENT RESURFACING
Remit to: SANTA ANA, CA $55,605.57 $1,078,452.79
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 8336 01/11/2013 F130110 DEPOSIT OF FEDERAL INCOME TAX $141,804.28
WITHHELD
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $141,804.28 $1,984,666.55
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 8439 01/29/2013 F130124 DEPOSIT OF FEDERAL INCOME TAX $136,507.34
WITHHELD
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $136,507.34 $1,984,666.55
KIP INCORPORATED 215674 01/22/2013 6933 CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - HEACOCK $38,139.40
BRIDGE
Remit to: MURRIETA, CA $38,139.40 $1,529,348.63
LANCE, SOLL & LUNGHARD, LLP 215676 01/22/2013 5938 2012 CHILD CARE AUDIT-FINAL $736.00
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
LANCE, SOLL & LUNGHARD, LLP 215676 01/22/2013 5936 2012 CITY FINANCIAL AUDIT $27,684.00

Remit to: BREA, CA $28,420.00 $51,774.00
MORENO VALLEY UTILITY 215681 01/22/2013 JAN-131/22/13 ELECTRICITY $50,165.50

Remit to: HEMET, CA $50,165.50 $508,378.84
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 8376 01/10/2013 NW457130110 3221-DEFERRED COMP 457 & 401A $27,562.85
CP

Remit to: COLUMBUS, OH $27,562.85 $411,878.70
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 8400 01/28/2013 NW457 130124 3230-DEFERRED COMP-457 & 401A $48,503.02
CP

Remit to: COLUMBUS, OH $48,503.02 $411,878.7( %
NEW IMAGE COMMERCIAL FLOORING 215757 01/28/2013 13246 PURCHASE OF CERAMIC TILE FOR CITY HALL $1,123.00 I

13245 CITY HALL 1ST FLOOR CARPET PROJECT $39,067.00
INSTALLATION

Remit to: SAN BERNARDINO, CA $40,190.00 $40,190.00
NEXUS IS, INC. 8359 01/22/2013 JC626323 NEC PBX UPGRADE PROJECT $56,566.62

Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $56,566.62 $94,496.39
NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8390 01/28/2013 130140002754416 ELECTRIC ENERGY PURCHASE FOR MV $249,973.87

UTILITY

Remit to: PASADENA, CA $249,973.87 $2,016,476.55
PERS HEALTH INSURANCE 8372 01/11/2013 W130103 EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE $209,859.90

Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $209,859.90  $1,376,109.71
PERS RETIREMENT 8332 01/04/2013 P121221 3216-PERS RETIREMENT $240,301.29
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER

|
Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD (=g
Number Date - - g
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $240,301.29 $3,523,729.7 z
PERS RETIREMENT 8605 01/18/2013 P130104 PERS RETIREMENT $232,662.78 (o)
| |
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $232,662.78 $3,523,729.7 >
POWELL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 215657 01/16/2013 01 CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - SR-60/MB PH | $118,943.04 Eﬂ
Remit to: FONTANA, CA $118,943.04 $224,448.14
POWELL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 215685 01/22/2013 02 CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - SR-6-/MB PH | $105,505.10
Remit to: FONTANA, CA $105,505.10 $224,448.14
R.l.C. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 8320 01/14/2013 45575 ANNEX 1 TENANT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT $241,757.10
SVCS &
Remit to: HESPERIA, CA $241,757.10 $733,064.0¢ ®
SEAN MALEK ENGINEERING AND 215545 01/07/2013 07123-6F RETENTION RELEASE PAYMENT-AUTO MALL $25,336.48
CONSTRUCTION STREET UPGRADES PROJECT
Remit to: TEMECULA, CA $25,336.48 $231,145.77
SHAW INDUSTRIES, INC. 215620 01/14/2013 8151565 CARPET PURCHASE FOR 2ND FLOOR AT CITY $2,565.60
HALL (STAIRS)
8162873 CARPET/TILE PURCHASE FOR 2ND FLOOR AT $78,538.71
CITY HALL
8151566 CARPET/TILE PURCHASE FOR 1ST FLOOR AT $48,411.14
CITY HALL
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $129,515.45 $129,668.68
SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US) 8323 01/14/2013 1157735 ELECTRIC ENERGY PURCHASE FOR MV $467,000.80
L.P. UTILITY
Remit to: PHILADELPHIA, PA $467,000.80 $3,832,696.00

Page 5 of 73



MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
SILVER CREEK INDUSTRIES, INC 215546 01/07/2013 14 CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - MORRISON $84,226.05
PARK FS
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $84,226.05 $2,100,203.57
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 1 215623 01/14/2013 7500231093 WDAT CHARGES-FREDERICK AVE. LOCATION $2,316.15
7500231092 WDAT CHARGES-NANDINA AVE. LOCATION $2,647.31
7500231090 WDAT CHARGES-GRAHAM ST. LOCATION $6,197.73
7500231089 WDAT CHARGES-IRIS AVE. LOCATION $3,534.04
7500231091 WDAT CHARGES-GLOBE ST. LOCATION $8,522.73
7500231094 WDAT CHARGES-SUBSTATION 115KV $10,447.31
INTERCONNECTION &
Remit to: ROSEMEAD, CA $33,665.27  $1,667,845.3; T
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 1 215691 01/22/2013 DEC-12 1/22/13 ELECTRICITY $143,921.12
Remit to: ROSEMEAD, CA $143,921.12 $1,667,845.32
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 3 215692 01/22/2013 01-15-13 SCE WDAT SAN MICHELE LOAD PROJ. $60,000.00
AGREEMENT
Remit to: ROSEMEAD, CA $60,000.00 $70,000.00
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PUBLIC POWER 215767 01/28/2013 002 ICE ENERGY PROGRAM $213,160.00
AUTHORITY
Remit to: GLENDORA, CA $213,160.00 $261,160.00
SULLY- MILLER CONTRACTING CO., INC. 8373 01/15/2013 W130104 RETENTION RELEASE PER ESCROW $110,575.10
AGREEMENT
Remit to: BREA, CA $110,575.10 $13,380,762.47
SULLY- MILLER CONTRACTING CO., INC. 8440 01/31/2013 W130106 RETENTION RELEASE PER ESCROW $75,745.71

AGREEMENT-INV#7
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
— For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
Remit to: BREA, CA $75,745.71  $13,380,762.4 5
THINK TOGETHER, INC 215773 01/28/2013 111000-12/13-5 ASES PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES $444,467.51 E
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $444,467.51  $2,264,365.€ .>
TRUGREEN LANDCARE 8367 01/22/2013 7427582 TREE TRIMMING AT CONFERENCE & REC $2,250.00 En
CENTER
7441408 IRRIGATION REPAIRS-ZONE E-4 $426.05
7429342 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE S $914.65
7429341 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-4 & E-4A $8,445.86
7429339 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-16 $2,485.00
7429338 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE DSG-1 $5,121.57
7427867 INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIAL AND $2,765.00
RETROFIT IRRIGATION
7429337 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE M $4,955.00
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $27,363.13 $174,384.03
U.S. BANK/CALCARDS 8333 01/10/2013 W130102 CALCARD PAYMENT FOR CYCLE END $160,611.79
12/27/12
Remit to: ~ ST. LOUIS, MO $160,611.79  $1,269,752.36
WELLS FARGO CORPORATE TRUST 8441 01/30/2013 W130105 2007 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS, SERIES A $1,015,239.83
DBT PYMT-INT PMT DUE 1/25/13
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $1,015,239.83 $4,957,948.09
WRCOG WESTERN RIVERSIDE CO. OF 215781 01/28/2013 DEC-12 TUMF TUMF FEES COLLECTED FOR 12/1-12/31/12 $582,382.01
GOVT'S.
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $582,382.01  $1,203,656.15

Page 7 of 73

_99_



City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

MORENQ

CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER
Check/EFT Payment

Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Number Date
WRCRCA 215707 01/22/2013 DEC-2012 MSHCP MSHCP FEES COLLECTED FOR DEC-2012 $29,070.00
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $29,070.00 $406,286.46
TOTAL AMOUNTS OF $25,000 OR GREATER $13,381,614.85
1
(@]
N
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
ABRASIVE BLASTING SERVICE 215590 01/14/2013 6264 SANDBLASTING SERVICE $4,500.00 5
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $4,500.00 $9,500.( E
ACCESS SECURITY CONTROLS INT., INC. 215591 01/14/2013 12-3771 ALARM SVC-SUNNYMEAD MIDDLE SCHOOL- $75.00 .>
ASES g
Remit to: TEMECULA, CA $75.00 $500.( ¢
ADAMS, MARK L. 8261 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: REDLANDS, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
ADLERHORST INTERNATIONAL INC. 8337 01/22/2013 17631 MISC SUPPLIES-POLICE K-9 PATROL $32.33
Remit to:  RIVERSIDE, CA $32.33 $3,820.91 ,
ADLERHORST INTERNATIONAL INC. 215536 01/07/2013 17589 DOG FOOD FOR PATROL K-9 IVAN $150.85 iﬂ
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $150.85 $3,820.91
ADVANCED ELECTRIC 215592 01/14/2013 10674 ELECTRICAL SVC CALL-COMMUNITY PARK $62.00
10689 ELECTRICAL MAINT/REPAIRS-RIDGE CREST $180.52
PARK
10676 ELECTRICAL MAINT/REPAIRS-A. MITCHELL $423.05
PARK
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $665.57 $19,296.75
ADVANCED ELECTRIC 215658 01/22/2013 10666 EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-GOLF $956.00
COURSE
10668 EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-GOLF $752.00
COURSE
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $1,708.00 $19,296.75
AEI-CASC ENGINEERING 8338 01/22/2013 0028861 PLAN CHECK SVCS-PWQMP-LAND DVLPMNT $1,046.56
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
Number Date
Remit to: COLTON, CA $1,046.56 $19,347.87
AEROTEK 215515 01/03/2013 0OP03804939 TEMPORARY PERSONNEL SVCS-PAYROLL $878.85
Remit to: CHICAGO, IL $878.85 $12,968.52
AEROTEK 215594 01/14/2013 0OP03821901(a) TEMPORARY PERSONNEL SVCS-SR. ADMIN $418.50
ASST-TECH SVCS
Remit to: CHICAGO, IL $418.50 $12,968.52
AEROTEK 215659 01/22/2013 0P03757345 TEMPORARY STAFFING-CODE $334.80
0OP03821901 TEMPORARY STAFFING-ERP-PAYROLL $976.51
0OP03838343 TEMPORARY STAFFING-TECH SVCS $530.10 .
OP03838343-A TEMPORARY STAFFING-ERP-PAYROLL $1,171.80 %
0OP03854483 TEMPORARY STAFFING-ERP-PAYROLL $1,245.05
0OP03870982 TEMPORARY STAFFING-ERP-PAYROLL $1,171.80
0OP03887284 TEMPORARY STAFFING-ERP-PAYROLL $1,851.51
Remitto: CHICAGO, IL $7,281.57 $12,968.52
ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE CO 215660 01/22/2013 130110 NON-EXEMPT ANNUITY $75.00
Remit to: PITTSBURGH, PA $75.00 $525.00
AMBER CROFT 215718 01/22/2013 995773 REFUND-PICNIC SHELTER RENTAL $72.00
CANCELLATION
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $72.00 $72.00
AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES 8339 01/22/2013 62559 BLOOD DRAWS-POLICE $123.24
62583 BLOOD DRAWS-POLICE $2,031.84
Remit to: PALM SPRINGS, CA $2,155.08 $33,735.84
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
AMERICAN TOWERS 8340 01/22/2013 1378456 MICROWAVE TOWER SPACE LEASE-TECH $2,783.48 5
SVCS 2
Remit to: CHARLOTTE, NC $2,783.48 $19,270.: .°
AMTECH ELEVATOR SERVICES 215661 01/22/2013 DVB05044113 ELEVATOR MAINT/REPAIR-CITY HALL $121.92 _>
DVB65746113 WHEELCHAIR LIFT MAINT/REPAIR-SENIOR $240.18 a
CNTR
DVB65909113 ELEVATOR MAINT/REPAIR-EOC $103.00
Remit to: PASADENA, CA $465.10 $2,328.20
ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES, 215596 01/14/2013 104291 PEST CONTROL-MARCH BALLFIELDS $300.00
INC.
104424 PEST CONTROL-GOLF COURSE $162.00 5‘3
104292 PEST CONTROL-MARCH FIELD CNTR $90.00 '
104290 PEST CONTROL-SCE ESMNT/AQDCT/BIKEWAY $229.50
104289 PEST CONTROL-CITY PARKS $600.00
104403 PEST CONTROL-CFD #1 $144.00
Remit to: CHINO, CA $1,525.50 $9,353.00
ANTHONY EHLE 215649 01/14/2013 R12-056129 REFUND - SPAY/NEUTER AND RABIES $95.00
DEPOSITS
Remit to: ROMOLAND, CA $95.00 $95.00
ANTHONY ROSAS 215804 01/28/2013 MV300201046 & 47  REFUND-PARKING CITATION OVERPAYMENT $163.50
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $163.50 $163.50
ARCHIVE MANAGEMENT SERVICE 8341 01/22/2013 0197888 OFF-SITE STORAGE OF CITY RECORDS-JAN13 $1,442.66
Remit to:  KING OF PRUSSIA, PA $1,442.66 $10,180.09
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MORENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
ARROWHEAD WATER 8212 01/03/2013 02L0032389744 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FIRE STN 99 $24.77

0200029647971 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FIRE STN 2 $24.77

0200032414377 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-PSB $25.32

02L0029648052 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FIRE STN 65 $26.93

0210029648037 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FIRE STN 91 $24.77

02L0029647997 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FIRE STN 58 $15.62

02L0029647914 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FIRE STN 6 $24.77

0200029115144 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-LIBRARY $24.77

0200029115110 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-CITY YARD $53.85

02L0029647948 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FIRE STN 48 $24.77 Ia‘

02L0028990919 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-CITY HALL $134.63 I

Remit to: LOUISVILLE, KY $404.97 $4,047.34

ARROWHEAD WATER 8378 01/28/2013 02L0029115359 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-CRC $26.93

02L0030878268 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-EOC $24.77

02L0029115300 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-FACILITIES ANNEX $26.93

0200029115243 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-TECH SVCS ANNEX $26.93

0200029115227 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-SDA ANNEX $26.93

0200029115201 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-SENIOR CNTR $24.77

02L0029115177 WATER PURIFY RNTL UNIT-ANIMAL SVCS $59.25

Remit to: LOUISVILLE, KY $216.51 $4,047.34

ASHLEY KIMBLE 215721 01/22/2013 R12-055662 REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT $75.00
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MOR ENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD =
Number Date 1)
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $75.00 $75.C 5
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK RECORDER 215516 01/03/2013 11254 REPRODUCE MAPS-SDA $24.00 E
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $24.00 $106.2 .>
AT&T MOBILITY 215597 01/14/2013 872455379X120612  MCC CELLULAR PHONE SVC 11/7-12/6/12 $92.24 b'
Remit to: CAROL STREAM, IL $92.24 $643.85
AT&T MOBILITY 215732 01/28/2013 872455379X010613  MCC CELLULAR PHONE SVC 12/7-1/6/13 $91.98
Remit to: CAROL STREAM, IL $91.98 $643.85
AT&T/MCI 215537 01/07/2013 3940906 LANDLINE PHONE SVC FOR GTF SATELITE $184.92
OFFICE iy
Remit to: CAROL STREAM, IL $184.92 $1,288.4( T
AVANZA ONLINE 215800 01/28/2013 997628 REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TOWNGATE $200.00
Remit to: MORGAN HILL, CA $200.00 $200.00
AYALA, NANNERL A. 215783 01/28/2013 01-16-13 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $97.75
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $97.75 $460.47
B&B NURSERYTOWN 8213 01/03/2013 13775 PLANTS-CRC $453.84
Remit to: BLOOMINGTON, CA $453.84 $4,680.74
BACHER, GRACE 215578 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: HEMET, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
BAUTISTA, JOSEPH C. 8262 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: FONTANA, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
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MORENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
BEMUS LANDSCAPE, INC. 8379 01/28/2013 238219 LANDSCAPE MAINT-CITY HALL $893.30
238220 LANDSCAPE MAINT-FIRE STNS $2,835.00
238207 LANDSCAPE MAINT-VETERANS MEMORIAL $225.00
238208 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ANNEX 1 $221.00
Remit to: SAN CLEMENTE, CA $4,174.30 $114,152.14
BENESYST 8214 01/03/2013 1212140 FSA ADMIN COSTS $206.77
1212282 COBRA ADMIN COSTS $205.00
Remit to: MINNEAPOLIS, MN $411.77 $2,881.47
BIO-TOX LABORATORIES 215598 01/14/2013 26105 BLOOD DRAW TOXICOLOGY ANALYSIS $2,959.39 .
26106 BLOOD DRAW TOXICOLOGY ANALYSIS $5,856.50 >
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $8,815.89 $74,105.39
BOX SPRINGS MUTUAL WATER 215733 01/28/2013 12282012 WATER USAGE ACCOUNT 721-1 - ZONE E-1 $55.36
COMPANY
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $55.36 $234.59
BRANDON'S DINER 215717 01/22/2013 996440 REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC $590.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $590.00 $590.00
BRODART CO. 8342 01/22/2013 B2659006 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $16.07
B2664071 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $39.64
B2665752 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $40.85
B2667370 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $246.64
B2658999 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $93.22
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MORENO

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
BRODART CO. 8342 01/22/2013 B2670085 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $36.00 5
B2647947 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $26.22 E
B2671581 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $49.84 "
B2671589 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $47.45 .>
B2668584 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $162.39 bl
B2655721 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $64.73
B2655715 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $207.12
B2647961 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $177.44
B2645931 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $175.17
B2641006 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $19.98 Ia
B2641003 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $192.38 I
B2639594 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $398.09
B2651846 MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY $39.68
Remit to: COLUMBUS, OH $2,032.91 $12,960.71
BUCKINGHAM, STAN 215579 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: TEMECULA, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
BY HIS DESIGN, INC 215599 01/14/2013 5325 YOUTH/ADULT SPORT UNIFORMS- $150.00
RECREATION
5326 YOUTH/ADULT SPORT UNIFORMS- $144.36
RECREATION
Remit to: SAN JACINTO, CA $294.36 $594.36
CAD ZONE, THE 215734 01/28/2013 29078 TRAFFIC DRAWING SOFTWARE UPGRADE & $3,792.80

TRAINING
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
CAD ZONE, THE 215734 01/28/2013 29078-use tax ACCRUE USE TAX ON PURCHASES (5272.80)

Remit to: BEAVERTON, OR $3,520.00 $3,520.00
CAIN, GREGORY 8263 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73

Remit to: TAMPA, FL $318.73 $1,912.38
CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS 215735 01/28/2013 4TH QTR 2012 SB1473 FEES COLLECTED FOR 10/1/12 - $1,207.80
COMMISSION 12/31/12

Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $1,207.80 $2,886.30
CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF FISH & GAME 215662 01/22/2013 01082013 FILING FEE-POORMNS RESRVR-ANNUAL $112.00

REPORTING

Remit to: ONTARIO, CA $112.00 $112.0( IE
CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 215600 01/14/2013 1535 2012 ASSESSMENT FOR CCSE NOTIFICATION $1,425.00 I
ASSOC.

Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $1,425.00 $7,267.00
CALIFORNIA SHOPPING CART RETRIEVAL 8215 01/03/2013 141582 SHOPPING CART RETRIEVAL SVCS-NOV12 $1,800.00
CORP.

Remit to: BURBANK, CA $1,800.00 $10,800.00
CANINE TRAINING ACADEMY, LLC 215736 01/28/2013 JAN. 14-18 CLASS REGISTRATION FEE FOR KEVIN BROOKS TO $525.00

ATTEND COURSE

Remit to: CANON CITY, CO $525.00 $525.00
CANNON, ANA M. 8264 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73

Remit to: HASLET, TX $318.73 $1,912.38
CEMEX 215601 01/14/2013 9425153535 PORTLAND CEMENT-MAIN/OP'S $469.95

Remit to: PASADENA, CA $469.95 $13,440.01
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MORENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
CEMEX 215737 01/28/2013 9425194168 PORTLAND CEMENT-MAINT/OP'S $469.91 5
9425227741 PORTLAND CEMENT-MAINT/OP'S $469.92 E
Remit to: PASADENA, CA $939.83 $13,440. '>
CENTRAL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE 8302 01/14/2013 04-0309390 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50 .
PROVIDERS (3]
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $32.50 $6,485.00
CENTRAL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE 215517 01/03/2013 04-0309270 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50
PROVIDERS
04-0309271 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $18.00
04-0309269 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00 .
Remit to:  RIVERSIDE, CA $75.50 $6,485.0( 7
CENTRAL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE 215602 01/14/2013 04-0309318 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $18.00
PROVIDERS
04-0309389 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00
04-0309468 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $45.00
04-0309467 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $45.00
04-0309466 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $45.00
04-0309454 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $45.00
04-0309451 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00
04-0309450 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50
04-0309411 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00
04-0309410 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50
04-0309409 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $45.00
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MORENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000
Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
CENTRAL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE 215602 01/14/2013 04-0309408 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $45.00
PROVIDERS

04-0309398 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $40.00

04-0309478 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50

04-0309307 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00

04-0309291 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $18.00

04-0309292 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $65.00

04-0309293 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00

04-0309323 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50

04-0309306 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $18.00 4

04-0309364 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $18.00 ®

04-0309317 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00

04-0309319 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50

04-0309324 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00

04-0309325 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $18.00

04-0309363 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $25.00

04-0309294 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG TEST $32.50

Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $860.00 $6,485.00
CERTIFIED TIRE 215527 01/03/2013 993239 REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC $750.00
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $750.00 $750.00

CHANCY, CHIZURU 215738 01/28/2013 JAN-2013 INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE $76.80

CLASSES
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $76.80 $1,018.2 5
CHAPMAN, STEVE 215580 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73 E
Remit to: REDLANDS, CA $318.73 $1,912.2 .>
CHAPPELL, ISAAC 8265 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73 E:'
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
CHARMAYNE HALL 215650 01/14/2013 R12-056735 REFUND-RABIES DEPOSIT $20.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $20.00 $20.00
CHRISTIE WILLIAMS 215727 01/22/2013 R12-056899 REFUND-ADOPTION, 5-1 K-9 $41.00
Remit to: TEMECULA, CA $41.00 $41.0( I:‘l
CHRISTINA LARA 215553 01/07/2013 121227 SPOUSAL SUPPORT AND ARREARS $669.23 I
Remit to: ENCINITAS, CA $669.23 $9,369.22
CHRISTINA LARA 215677 01/22/2013 130110 SPOUSAL SUPPORT & ARREARS $669.23
Remit to: ENCINITAS, CA $669.23 $9,369.22
CINTAS CORPORATION 8303 01/14/2013 150751550 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT §52.72
150751557 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CFD #1 $13.25
150751563 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GOLF COURSE $2.93
Remit to: ONTARIO, CA $68.90 $9,342.29
CINTAS CORPORATION 8344 01/22/2013 150756045 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GOLF COURSE $2.93
150756039 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CFD #1 $26.25
150756032 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT $52.72
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000
Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
Number Date

CINTAS CORPORATION 8344 01/22/2013 150760552 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT $52.72

150760553 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING $4.13

150756033 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING $4.13

150751551 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING $4.13

150760559 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CFD #1 $14.25

150747006 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING $4.13

150760565 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GOLF COURSE $2.93

150751553 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SIGNS/STRIPING $17.05

150751552 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TRAFFIC SIGNAL $18.50

I
Remit to: ONTARIO, CA $203.87 $9,342.2¢ a

CINTAS CORPORATION 8380 01/28/2013 150756042 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT $238.79

150756043 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRETE MAINT $16.23

150756041 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT $5.69

150760557 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT $41.63

150751559 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT $5.69

150760558 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST TREE MAINT $15.81

150760560 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING $9.33

150760561 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT $5.69

150760562 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT $186.60

150760563 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRETE MAINT $16.23

150760556 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL $15.81

150751555 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT $16.83
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date ®
CINTAS CORPORATION 8380 01/28/2013 150747009 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL $15.81 5
150747010 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE/EQUIPMNT $41.53 E
MAINT .
150747011 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST TREE MAINT $15.81 >
150747013 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING $9.33 aﬂ
150747014 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT $5.69
150747015 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT $104.50
150751561 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRETE MAINT $16.23
150751554 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL $15.81
150756040 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING $9.33 4
150751556 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST TREE MAINT $15.81 ©
150751558 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING $9.33
150751560 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT $104.50
150756036 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL $15.81
150756037 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT $41.53
150756038 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST TREE MAINT $15.81
150747016 UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRETE MAINT $16.23
Remit to: ONTARIO, CA $1,027.39 $9,342.29
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY VEBA TRUST 8232 01/07/2013 121227 EXEMPT VEBA $2,045.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $2,045.00 $62,437.48
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY VEBA TRUST 8345 01/22/2013 130110 EXEMPT VEBA $8,178.17
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $8,178.17 $62,437.48
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For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000
Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
COLONIAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE 215633 01/14/2013 7133069-0101501 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE $6,766.50
Remitto: COLUMBIA, SC $6,766.50 $42,606.25
COMMUNICATION SUPPLY CORP. 215518 01/03/2013 297139 FIBER PIGTAILS/ SPLICE TRAYS/ HOUSINGS $5,953.81
(ONE LOT)-TECH SVCS
Remit to: BUENA PARK, CA $5,953.81 $20,255.48
COMMUNICATION SUPPLY CORP. 215603 01/14/2013 293772 EQUIPMENT FOR INTERTIE $14,301.67
Remit to: BUENA PARK, CA $14,301.67 $20,255.48
COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 215551 01/07/2013 121227 CHC CONTRIBUTIONS $142.00
Remit to: ANAHEIM, CA $142.00 $1,930.00 ,
COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 215663 01/22/2013 130110 CHC CONTRIBUTIONS $84.00 g
Remit to: ANAHEIM, CA $84.00 $1,930.00
CONTRERAS, JOSE 215604 01/14/2013 010113 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $60.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $60.00 $795.00
CosTCOo 215664 01/22/2013 19121 MISC FOOD SUPPLIES-SKATE PARK $85.65
Remitto: MORENO VALLEY, CA $85.65 $7,290.84
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - RMAP 215634 01/14/2013 SH0000020554 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS/JAG GRANT 2010- $1,845.88
EXTRA DUTY/RANCHO VERDE FTBL
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $1,845.88 $426,447.37
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - RMAP 215665 01/22/2013 9990085000-1211 RADIO COMM. SERVICES FOR PD $983.50
MOTORCYCLES
9990170000-1211 VPN CONNECTION FOR CODE $28.84
ENFORCEMENT
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

|
Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD (=g
Number Date - - g
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $1,012.34 $426,447.3 z
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - RMAP 215666 01/22/2013 SH0000020622 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS/JAG GRANT 2010- $1,311.00 (o)
EXTRA DUTY/RANCHO VERDE FTBL .
SH0000020615 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS/JAG GRANT 2010- $1,048.18 .>
EXTRA DUTY/RANCHO VERDE FTBL 1)
SH0000020668 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS/SPEC. BILLING- $10,166.51
JAG GRANT 2010
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $12,525.69 $426,447.37
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - RMAP 215739 01/28/2013 SH0000020555 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS-OTS STEP GRANT $520.95
#PT1303/DUI PCF ENF. 11/1/12
SH0000020556 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS-OTS STEP GRANT $58.43 do
#PT1303/DUI DISTR. DRIVING -
SH0000020557 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS-OTS STEP GRANT $170.37
#PT1303/DUI PCT VIOLATIONS
SH0000020558 LAW ENFORCEMENT SVCS-OTS STEP GRANT $345.66
#PT1303/DUI DISTR. DRIVING
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $1,095.41 $426,447.37
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 1 215538 01/07/2013 PUO000002664 JANITORIAL ITEMS FOR STATION EXPLORERS $940.40
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $940.40 $5,215.23
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, AUDITOR- 215519 01/03/2013 JUL-12 TRANSMITTAL OF AB544-PARKING CONTROL $20,725.32
CONTROLLER FEES
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $20,725.32 $100,389.78
CYNTHIA VALDEZ 215726 01/22/2013 993394 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $20.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $20.00 $20.00
DALE, KATHLEEN 8266 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
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MOR ENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD

Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
DATA TICKET, INC. 8346 01/22/2013 44672 ADMIN CITATION PROCESSING-DEC12-PD $1,204.17

Remit to: NEWPORT BEACH, CA $1,204.17 $105,939.58
DAVID MUSSER 215789 01/28/2013 JAN-2013 INSTRUCTOR SVCS-WATERCOLOR $378.00

TECHNIQUE CLASS

Remit to: MENIFEE, CA $378.00 $3,234.00

DAWSON, MICHELLE 215557 01/07/2013 1/16-1/18/13 PER DIEM-LEAGUE OF CA. CITIES $152.50
CONFERENCE/SACRAMENTO

Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $152.50 $531.24
DELTA DENTAL OF CALIFORNIA 8328 01/14/2013 BE000466320 EMPLOYEE DENTAL INSURANCE $10,913.63 %

Remit to: SAN FRANCISCO, CA $10,913.63 $71,247.46 I
DELTACARE USA 215635 01/14/2013 5105395 EMPLOYEE DENTAL INSURANCE $5,494.43

Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $5,494.43 $40,139.37
DENISE HENRY 215534 01/03/2013 992913 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $24.00

Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $24.00 $24.00
DENNIS GRUBB & ASSOCIATES, LLC 8305 01/14/2013 1173 PLAN CHECK SVCS-FIRE PREVENTION $3,405.00

Remit to: MIRA LOMA, CA $3,405.00 $68,265.00
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 215605 01/14/2013 4TH QTR 2012 SMI FEES FOR 10/1-12/31/12 $144.01

Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $144.01 $9,839.23
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 215520 01/03/2013 JULY-SEPT 2012 VECTOR CONTROL SVCS-CODE $9,807.36
HEALTH
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MOR ENO

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD =
Number Date ®
Remit to:  RIVERSIDE, CA $9,807.36 $24,700.2 3
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL 215524 01/03/2013 E1061579SB EOC ELEVATOR PERMIT RENEWAL $225.00 E
RELATIONS u
Remit to: SAN FRANCISCO, CA $225.00 $4,313.¢ .>
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL 215667 01/22/2013 0SIP58145 SELF INSURANCE PLANS-HR $4,088.96 o
RELATIONS
Remit to: SAN FRANCISCO, CA $4,088.96 $4,313.96
DERRICK WAGNER 215654 01/14/2013 R12-056971 REFUND - RABIES DEPOSIT $20.00
Remit to: SAN DIEGO, CA $20.00 $20.00
DIANE MIGHELL 215722 01/22/2013 R12-055110 REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT $75.00 8
Remit to: DESERT HOT SPRIN, CA $75.00 $75.00 I
DORY, ALLEEN F. 215581 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $225.99
Remit to: HEMET, CA $225.99 $1,355.94
D-PREP, LLC 215539 01/07/2013 JAN. 22-24,2013 TUITION FEE FOR A. FRANSIK & H. GAGATCH $786.00
FOR CPTED COURSE
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $786.00 $1,498.00
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 215540 01/07/2013 NOV-12 1/7/13 WATER CHARGES $2,292.87
DEC-12 1/7/13 WATER CHARGES $19,618.10
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $21,910.97 $1,011,007.34
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 215668 01/22/2013 DEC-12 1/22/13 WATER CHARGES $18,732.47
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $18,732.47 $1,011,007.34
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 215740 01/28/2013 DEC-12 1/28/13 WATER CHARGES $20,949.28
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MOR ENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Number Date
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $20,949.28  $1,011,007.34
ECKENRODE, KENT 215785 01/28/2013 2/5-2/7/13 PER DIEM-CRIA 41ST ANNUAL TRAINING $150.00
CONFERENCE
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $150.00 $150.00
ED ROSE 215786 01/28/2013 2/5-2/7/13 PER DIEM-CRIA 41ST ANNUAL TRAINING $150.00
CONFERENCE
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $150.00 $150.00
EDER GARCIA 215728 01/22/2013 995556 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $52.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $52.00 $52.00
EDGELANE MOBILE PARK 8382 01/28/2013 DEC 2012 REFUND-UUT FOR EXEMPT RESIDENTS $9.71 %
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $9.71 $117.05 I
EGGERSTEN, ANNE 215582 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $320.43
Remit to: RANCHO MIRAGE, CA $320.43 $1,922.58
ELISA MORALES 215656 01/14/2013 984461 REFUND - COMPUTERS FOR BEGINNERS $65.00
CLASS CANCELED
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $65.00 $65.00
EMIL CEDENO 215526 01/03/2013 987781-782-783 REFUND-DEPOSITS SENIOR CNTR $353.10
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $353.10 $353.10
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 8301 01/04/2013 S130101 1ST QTR 2013 TAX DEPOSIT $500.00
DEPARTMENT
Remit to: WEST SACRAMENTO, CA $500.00 $612,247.84
ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO 8347 01/22/2013 40-265-08 FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - $2,989.26
VALLEY LLC NASON/FIR TO CACTUS
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MORENO

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000
|
Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD (=g
Number Date - — 0
ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO 8347 01/22/2013 40-254B-06 FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - $2,402.71 5
VALLEY LLC NASON/CACTUS z
40-254B-07 FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - $1,311.65 _o
NASON/CACTUS >
40-256B-06 FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - $2,736.88 -1
NASON/CACTUS a
40-256B-07 FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - $4,394.91
NASON/CACTUS
40-277B-03 FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - $789.31
NASON/CACTUS
40-277B-04 FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - $1,127.13
NASON/CACTUS .
(00)
Remit to: ANAHEIM, CA $15,751.85 $1,312,304.2; 1
ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO 8383 01/28/2013 40-251B-07 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-251 $457.07
VALLEY LLC
40-243A-10 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-243 $30.43
40-243B-08 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-243B $824.26
40-247A-07 WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-247A $3,574.75
40-272-05 WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-272 $445.12
40-273A-06 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-273A $30.43
40-279-02 WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-279 $45.65
40-247B-02 WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-247 $50.61
40-261B-01 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-261 $1,160.54
40-242A-06 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-242A $121.72
40-270B-02 WORK AUTHORIZATION # 40-270 $1,006.57
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO 8383 01/28/2013 40-221-12 WORK AUTHORIZATION # 40-221 $146.13
VALLEY LLC
40-243A-08 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-243A $37.96
40-261B-02 WORK AUTHORIZATION #40-261 $25.31
Remit to: ANAHEIM, CA $7,956.55 $1,312,304.27
ESGIL CORPORATION 215741 01/28/2013 11123200 PLAN CHECK SVCS-BLDG/SAFETY $510.00
Remit to: SAN DIEGO, CA $510.00 $1,556.25
EVANS ENGRAVING & AWARDS 8216 01/03/2013 121012-03 PLAQUES-EMPLOYEE OF THE QTR $32.33
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $32.33 $1,305.07 |
EVANS ENGRAVING & AWARDS 8225 01/07/2013 120612-26 NAMEPLATES-NEW COUNCIL MEMBERS $25.86 %
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $25.86 $1,305.07
EVANS ENGRAVING & AWARDS 8307 01/14/2013 121012-29 PLAQUE-MAIN/OP'S $32.23
121912-17 NAMEPLATE-PARKS/RECREATION $25.85
COMMIISSION
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $58.08 $1,305.07
EVANS ENGRAVING & AWARDS 8384 01/28/2013 11513-15 NAMEPLATES & ENGRAVING-ARTS $28.08
COMMISSION
11413-14 NAMEPLATES & ENGRAVING-COUNCIL $30.24
MEMBER
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $58.32 $1,305.07
FAIR HOUSING COUNCIL OF RIV CO, INC. 8348 01/22/2013 5 NOV 2012 (FH) FAIR HOUSING DISCRIMINATION PROGRAM $2,695.11
5NOV 2012 (LM) FORECLOSURE PREVENTION/LOSS $1,607.56
MITIGATION
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $4,302.67 $35,062.4 5
FAMILY SERVICE ASSOCIATION 215529 01/03/2013 993235 REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC $750.00 E
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $750.00 $750.C .>
FEENSTRA, JOHN 8267 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $361.25 E:'
Remit to: REDLANDS, CA $361.25 $2,167.50
FIELDMAN, ROLAPP & ASSOC. 215541 01/07/2013 20706 CDF#3 PAYOFF QUOTE VERIFICATION $407.50
Remit to: IRVINE, CA $407.50 $745.50
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO 1 215525 01/03/2013 PUP4030 RECONVEYANCE FEES-CALVARY CHAPEL OF $67.00
MV &
Remit to: MURRAY, UT $67.00 $67.00 T
FIRST CHOICE SERVICES 8349 01/22/2013 516995 COFFEE SVC-EMPLOYEE PAID $59.37
516997 COFFEE SVC-EMPLOYEE PAID $128.41
Remit to: ONTARIO, CA $187.78 $3,870.59
FORM PRINT COMPANY FPC GRAPHICS 215606 01/14/2013 89210 PRINTING OF CSD 2012 ANNUAL UPDATE $4,471.55
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $4,471.55 $8,677.04
FORTUNE, CYNTHIA 215742 01/28/2013 FALL 2012 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT $1,500.00
Remit to: ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA $1,500.00 $1,500.00
FOSTER, NANCY A. 8268 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: GRASS VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
FOSTER, ZACHARY F. 8269 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
Remit to: GRASS VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,274.92
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 215552 01/07/2013 121227 GARNISHMENT $617.41
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $617.41 $3,581.47
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 215670 01/22/2013 130110 GARNISHMENT $315.37
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $315.37 $3,581.47
FRANKLIN, L. C. 215558 01/07/2013 NOV-12 MILEAGE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $169.28
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $169.28 $985.14
FRANKLIN, L. C. 215787 01/28/2013 DEC-12 MILEAGE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $172.05
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $172.05 $985.1¢ g
FRED'S GLASS & MIRROR, INC. 215743 01/28/2013 181241 WINDOW REPAIRS @ ESA ANNEX $924.79 I
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $924.79 $2,527.25
FRESQUEZ, HANNAH 215744 01/28/2013 010113 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES-SOFTBALL $140.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $140.00 $140.00
FRESQUEZ, JOHN 215607 01/14/2013 120912 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $40.00
010113 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $120.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $160.00 $1,300.00
FRESQUEZ, JOHN 215745 01/28/2013 011013 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES-SOFTBALL $60.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $60.00 $1,300.00
GALLS INC., INLAND UNIFORM 215746 01/28/2013 289462 UNIFORMS & EQUIPMENTS -PARK RANGERS $177.76
Remit to: PASADENA, CA $177.76 $2,313.58
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MORENO B VALLEY

City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
GELLER & STEWART, LLP 215747 01/28/2013 21706 PROFESSIONAL FEES-FILING FEES FOR A/S $900.00 5
FOUNDATION 2
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $900.00 $900.( .o
GENERAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC. 215608 01/14/2013 172600 SECURITY SVCS-CRC $306.80 .>
172234 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $138.06 a
171983 SECURITY SVCS-CRC $306.80
172603 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $322.14
172601 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $260.78
172599 SECURITY SVCS-TOWNGATE COMM CTR $61.36
172535 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $92.04 o)
172529 SECURITY SVCS-TOWNGATE COMM CTR $46.02 ®
172533 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $122.72
172532 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $46.02
172531 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $184.08
172530 SECURITY SVCS-CRC $306.80
172534 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $184.08
172602 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $30.68
Remit to: WILMINGTON, CA $2,408.38 $34,722.10
GENERAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC. 215609 01/14/2013 172605 SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY $122.72
172536 SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY $122.72
171112 SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY $122.72
172099 SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY $122.72
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
Remit to: WILMINGTON, CA $490.88 $34,722.10
GENERAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC. 215671 01/22/2013 172604 SECURITY SVCS-MVU $276.12
Remit to: WILMINGTON, CA $276.12 $34,722.10
GENERAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC. 215748 01/28/2013 172840 SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY $122.72
172725 SECURITY SVCS-TOWNGATE COMM CTR $76.70
172735 SECURITY SVCS-CRC SPECIAL EVENTS $153.40
172788 SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY $122.72
172787 SECURITY SVCS-CRC $306.80
172736 SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY $368.16 o
172838 SECURITY SVCS-CRC $306.80 ?
Remit to: WILMINGTON, CA $1,457.30 $34,722.10
GIBBS, GIDEN, LOCHER, TURNER & 8308 01/14/2013 217590-001 PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES - $1,561.95
SENET LLP SUNNYMEAD
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $1,561.95 $79,003.18
GONZALES, LORENZ R. 215636 01/14/2013 10/2-12/26/12 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $199.25
Remit to: WILDOMAR, CA $199.25 $492.85
GOZDECKI, DAN 8350 01/22/2013 JAN-2013 ADULT INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KUNG FU CLASS $216.00
JAN-2013 YOUTH INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KUNG FU CLASS $324.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $540.00 $3,521.40
GREENSTONE MATERIALS 215610 01/14/2013 9504 DISPOSAL OF ASPHALT & CONCRETE SPOILS $520.00
9542 DISPOSAL OF ASPHALT & CONCRETE SPOILS $458.00
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¥y City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

MORENQ

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
Remit to:  SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA $978.00 $1,186.C 5
GRIFFIN, MARLENE C 8270 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73 E
Remit to: GREEN VALLEY, AZ $318.73 $1,912.2 .>
GUARDSMARK 8351 01/22/2013 5303120 SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL $357.20 b'
5302121 SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL $178.60
Remit to: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA $535.80 $15,029.19
GUARDSMARK 8352 01/22/2013 5251120 SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL $357.20
5252123 SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL $651.89
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $1,009.09 $15,029.1¢ 'S
GUILLAN, REBECCA S. 8234 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $275.31 I
Remit to: ADVANCE, NC $275.31 $1,651.86
GUTIERREZ, ROBERT 8271 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: LA VERNE, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
HAMBURG, IRENE 8235 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT SEPT-OCT '12 PD JAN $637.46
'13
Remit to: OTIS, OR $637.46 $2,231.11
HAMLIN, WILLIAM R. 8272 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: BEAUMONT, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
HANES, MARTIN D. 8273 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
HANIGAN BUSINESS FORMS 8309 01/14/2013 246761 PRINTING SVCS-BLDG PERMIT FORMS $936.56
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Number Date
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $936.56 $936.56
HARDING, JOHN 215583 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: BANNING, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
HATFIELD, CHARLES 8274 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: LAS VEGAS, NV $318.73 $1,912.38
HEFFLEY, ROSS W. 8275 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: HEMET, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
HERRICK, ROBERT D. 215585 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
1
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.3¢ 8
1
HONDA YAMAHA OF REDLANDS 8310 01/14/2013 9472 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $642.88
MOTORCYCLES
Remit to: REDLANDS, CA $642.88 $17,577.06
HONDA YAMAHA OF REDLANDS 8354 01/22/2013 4712 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $4,446.83
MOTORCYCLES
6983 CREDIT INVOICE FOR RETURNED PARTS ($177.79)
9163 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $283.43
MOTORCYCLES
10304 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $283.92
MOTORCYCLES
Remit to: REDLANDS, CA $4,836.39 $17,577.06
HOUSER, EDITH E. 215586 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
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MORENQ

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
HOWARD KELLOGG 215720 01/22/2013 RCT#0319435 REFUND-SEL-HAUL PERMIT FEES $41.00 5
Remit to: HOMELAND, CA $41.00 $41.C E
HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 215542 01/07/2013 12090329 CONSULTING SERVICES, SURVEY - $15,068.00 .>
PERRIS/RAMONA TO CACTUS g
Remit to: IRVINE, CA $15,068.00 $51,473.C ¢
ICMA RETIREMENT CORP 8374 01/10/2013 DC457130110 3223-DEFERRED COMP-457 $9,725.80
Remit to: BALTIMORE, MD $9,725.80 $128,176.40
ICMA RETIREMENT CORP 8401 01/28/2013 DC457 130124 3232-DEFERRED COMP-457 $9,725.80
Remit to: BALTIMORE, MD $9,725.80 $128,176.40 |
ICR DOORS 8311 01/14/2013 521 AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-FS#48 $90.00 .8
524 AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-FS#2 $150.00
525 AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-FS#6 $100.00
520 AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-FS#91 $150.00
Remit to: UPLAND, CA $490.00 $6,208.97
ICR DOORS 8355 01/22/2013 537 AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-PSB $195.00
501 MAINT OF 3 ROLL-UP DOORS-T/S $100.00
502 MAINT. OF AUTO GATES & ROLL-UP DOORS- $190.00
CITY YARD
500 MAINT. OF ROLL-UP DOORS @ PSB $160.00
Remit to: UPLAND, CA $645.00 $6,208.97
ICR DOORS 8385 01/28/2013 499 MAINT. OF AUTO GATE - ANIMAL SHELTER $80.00
468 MAINT. OF ROLL-UP DOOR-PSB $351.26
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT Payment

Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Number Date
Remit to: UPLAND, CA $431.26 $6,208.97
IL SORRENTO MOBILE PARK 215749 01/28/2013 DEC2012 REFUND-UUT FOR EXEMPT RESIDENTS $163.81
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $163.81 $828.80
ING USA ANNUITY & LIFE INSURANCE 215672 01/22/2013 130110 NON-EXEMPT ANNUITY $400.00
CO.
Remit to: DES MOINES, IA $400.00 $2,800.00
INLAND CONTRACTORS, INC. 8217 01/03/2013 12258N NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-11761 DAVIS $1,489.24
ST.
12262N NUISANCE ABATEMENT SV(CS-22188 & $156.60
22190 BAY AVE .
(o)
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $1,645.84 $6,736.1¢ 'F
INLAND EMPIRE PROPERTY SERVICE, INC 8218 01/03/2013 3116 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-28882 $254.00
BRODIAEA AVE
3118 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-13639 $254.00
SYLMAR DR
3119 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-12551 $162.00
HEARTFLEAF ST
3120 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-23656 BAY AVE $114.00
3121 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-24340 WEILL $536.65
CT
3123 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-24595 $103.00
ALESSANDRO BLVD
3127 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-11761 DAVIS $1,930.50
ST.
3126 NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-24895 $254.00
LUKEWOOD PL
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MOR ENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD =
Number Date 1)
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $3,608.15 $41,308.¢ 5
INSIDE PLANTS, INC. 215750 01/28/2013 45524 PLANT MAINTENANCE-CRC $320.00 E
Remit to: CORONA, CA $320.00 $2,240.C .>
INTEGRATED CARE COMMUNITIES, INC. 215530 01/03/2013 993237 REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC $500.00 b'
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $500.00 $500.00
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 8300 01/04/2013 F130101 1ST QUARTER FEDERAL DEPOSIT $2,000.00
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $2,000.00  $1,984,666.55
ITE - INSTITUTE OF TRANSP. ENGINEERS. 215673 01/22/2013 2013 MEMBERSHIP AFFILIATED GOV'T. AGENCY MEMBERSHIP $2,120.00
DUES o
Remit to: WASHINGTON, CA $2,120.00 $2,120.0( &
JANELLE GONZALEZ 215533 01/03/2013 992333 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $42.00
Remitto: MORENO VALLEY, CA $42.00 $42.00
JDEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC 8227 01/07/2013 289 HR & PAYROLL DATA CONVERSION INTO $6,600.00
NEW ERP
Remit to: KRUGERVILLE, TX $6,600.00 $193,241.90
JDEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC 8356 01/22/2013 292 HR & PAYROLL DATA CONVERSION INTO $5,500.00
NEW ERP
Remit to: KRUGERVILLE, TX $5,500.00 $193,241.90
JDEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC 8386 01/28/2013 293 HR & PAYROLL DATA CONVERSION INTO $1,260.00
NEW ERP
Remit to: KRUGERVILLE, TX $1,260.00 $193,241.90
JEFF STOVAL 215535 01/03/2013 992839 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $31.60
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MOR ENO

City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $31.60 $31.60
JESUS TAITANO 215652 01/14/2013 R12-057015 REFUND-DIFF BETWEEN 3YR LICTO 1YR LIC $18.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $18.00 $18.00
JOHN BREWINGTON JR. 215646 01/14/2013 R12-056944 REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT $75.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $75.00 $75.00
JOHN W. STRICKLER 8254 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: SAN BERNARDINO, CA $318.73 $1,593.65
JONES Ill, JOSEPH 215710 01/22/2013 12/17-12/19/12 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $14.99
9/11-12/13/12 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $122.66 g
7/11-9/10/12 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $111.00 '
Remit to: FONTANA, CA $248.65 $248.65
JONES, SUSAN 8276 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
JOSEFINA APARICIO 215532 01/03/2013 992868 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $65.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $65.00 $65.00
JOSH CAMPBELL 215647 01/14/2013 R12-056963 REFUND - SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT $75.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $75.00 $75.00
JOYCE HURST 215719 01/22/2013 993395 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $49.60
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $49.60 $49.60
KATHLEEN M NIETO 215803 01/28/2013 MV4120601009 REFUND-CITATION DISMISSAL AND COURT $457.50
FILING FEE
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City of Moreno Valley

Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

|
Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD (=g
Number Date g
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $457.50 $457.F z
KEPLER, JANELLE 8357 01/22/2013 JAN-2013 INSTRUCTOR SVCS-CHEERLEADING CLASSES $448.00 (o)
| |
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $448.00 $3,276.C >
KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES, INC. 215611 01/14/2013 0025673 PROFESSIONAL SVCS-NOV12-RHDC $4,290.00 Eﬂ
SUNRIDGE PROJ.
0025742 PROFESSIONAL SVCS-DEC12-RHDC $405.00
SUNRIDGE PRO..
Remit to: SAN FRANCISCO, CA $4,695.00 $4,695.00
KIM DEROSIA 215528 01/03/2013 989273 REFUND-DEPOSIT TOWNGATE CNTR $200.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $200.00 $200.0( c'g‘
1
KIMBERLY DUNN 215801 01/28/2013 1000806 REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TOWNGATE $200.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $200.00 $200.00
KING, PATRICIA A. 215587 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $271.44
Remit to: LAS VEGAS, NV $271.44 $1,628.64
KOLB, CHARLES E. 8277 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
KOLLAR, KYLE 8278 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & 215543 01/07/2013 264123 LEGAL SVCS-DISSOLUTION OF $121.60
GIRARD REDEVELOPMENT
264593 LEGAL SVCS-DISSOLUTION OF $2,283.00
REDEVELOPMENT
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000
Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
- Number Date - -
Remit to: SACRAMENTO, CA $2,404.60 $18,054.85
KUPSAK, STEVE 8236 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: CEDAR GLEN, CA $318.73 $2,231.11
KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC. 215612 01/14/2013 473644 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $410.95
RADAR GUNS
473073 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $119.00
RADAR GUNS
Remit to: KANSAS CITY, MO $529.95 $1,624.80
KYLE, GARY M. 8279 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: PRESCOTT VALLEY, AZ $318.73 $1,912.3¢ g
1
LA FOLLETTE, JOHNSON, DE HAAS, 215675 01/22/2013 269328 LEGAL SVCS-CASE#MV1251 $2,863.77
FESLER & AMES
269327 LEGAL SVCS-CASE#MV1028 $1,865.00
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $4,728.77 $73,459.55
LAFATA, JOSEPHINE 8280 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
LANGAN ENGINEERING & 215751 01/28/2013 700012702 GEOTECHNICAL SVCS-REVIEW SLOPE $750.00
ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS STABILITY ASSESSMENT P12-116
700012703 REVIEW GEOTECHNICAL REPORT-WORLD $3,575.00
LOGISTICS CTR P12-016
Remit to: IRVINE, CA $4,325.00 $6,545.00
LATERRA RUFFIN 215531 01/03/2013 993233 REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC $500.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $500.00 $500.00
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
— For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)

LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES-RIV CNTY 215567 01/09/2013 1/14/13 GEN MTG MAYOR T. OWINGS & COUNCIL MBR V. $80.00 5
DIV 1 BACA TO ATTEND GENERAL MEETING 2

Remitto: MIRA LOMA, CA $80.00 $290.C .°
LEWIS, CAROLYN S. 8281 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73 .>

Remit to: BEAUMONT, CA $318.73 $1,912.2 ¢
LEXISNEXIS PRACTICE MGMT. 8312 01/14/2013 1211082998 ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH TOOLS-NOV12 $1,180.00

Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $1,180.00 $8,860.00
LEXISNEXIS PRACTICE MGMT. 8358 01/22/2013 1212082904 ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH TOOLS-DEC12 $1,180.00

Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $1,180.00 $8,860.00 |
LINDA NEWKIRK 215651 01/14/2013 R12-054470 REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT $75.00 L.c8

Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $75.00 $75.00
LINDO, HERMINA G. 8237 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $244.68

Remit to: TITUSVILLE, FL $244.68 $844.08
LLOYD PRESCOTT 215564 01/07/2013 980069 CLASS CANCELED $65.00

Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $65.00 $65.00
LOGAN, CHARLES 8282 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73

Remit to: LAS VEGAS, NV $318.73 $1,912.38
LONGDYKE, DENNIS 8283 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73

Remit to: BEAUMONT, CA $318.73 $2,231.11
LOS ANGELES TIMES 1 215613 01/14/2013 010023944054 RENEWAL SUBS THROUGH 12/31/13-CM $103.92
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT Payment

Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Number Date
Remit to: PHOENIX, AZ $103.92 $103.92
LOURDES BERMUDEZ 215562 01/07/2013 982233 REFUND FOR TOWNGATE COMMUNITY $200.00
CENTER
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $200.00 $200.00
LUMLEY, ROBERT C. 8284 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
MACIAS JR., ANTHONY 215559 01/07/2013 FALL 2012 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT $188.00
Remit to: RIALTO, CA $188.00 $188.00
MALCOLM SMITH MOTORCYCLES, INC. 215678 01/22/2013 100023753 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $58.19 .
MOTORCYCLES 5‘
100027231 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $180.46 @
MOTORCYCLES
100027067 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $416.84
MOTORCYCLES
100025496 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $489.84
MOTORCYCLES
100023748 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $117.84
MOTORCYCLES
100022362 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $582.40
MOTORCYCLES
100020431 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $74.80
MOTORCYCLES
100027064 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $184.43
MOTORCYCLES
100011048 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $230.92
MOTORCYCLES
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¥y City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

MORENQ

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
MALCOLM SMITH MOTORCYCLES, INC. 215678 01/22/2013 100023368 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $170.50 5
MOTORCYCLES 2
100023742 MAINT. & REPAIRS-LABOR & PARTS-TRAFFIC $678.50 _o
MOTORCYCLES >
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $3,184.72 $18,823.¢ Eﬂ
MANGIA BENE CATERING 215752 01/28/2013 01072013 APPETIZERS-MV CHAMBER OF COMMERCE $500.00
MIXER
01242013 CATERED REIMBURSEABLE LUNCHEON-RTA $112.50
T-NOW
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $612.50 $612.50
MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY 215753 01/28/2013 0026317 GAS CHARGES FOR BLDG 823-DEC12 $7.16 IN
0026322 GAS CHARGES FOR BLDG 938-DEC12 $1.61 Q
0026022 GAS CHARGES FOR BLDG 938 $1.38 I
0026017 GAS CHARGES FOR BLDG 823 $6.15
Remit to:  RIVERSIDE, CA $16.30 $37.96
MARK SALAZAR 215566 01/07/2013 993712 SOFTBALL REFUND DUE TO WEATHER $610.00
CANCELLATION
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $610.00 $610.00
MARTINEZ, FRANK 215560 01/07/2013 FALL 2012 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT $126.00
Remit to: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA $126.00 $126.00
MATHIS, NOLAN 8238 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $279.80
Remit to: JACKSON, KY $279.80 $1,678.80
MAXINOSKI, SUE A. 8285 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
Remit to: AVINGER, TX $318.73 $1,912.38
MCCAIN TRAFFIC SUPPLY 215614 01/14/2013 INV0156363 TRAFFIC EQUIPMENT - NASON/CACTUS $11,257.72
Remit to: VISTA, CA $11,257.72 $46,692.44
MEEKS, DANIEL 8313 01/14/2013 120612 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $60.00
122012 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $60.00
010313 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $60.00
010613 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $60.00
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $240.00 $1,080.00
MENGISTU, YESHIALEM 215561 01/07/2013 NOV-12 MILEAGE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $139.31 N
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $139.31 $875.2! IS
MENGISTU, YESHIALEM 215788 01/28/2013 DEC-12 MILEAGE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $114.89
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $114.89 $875.25
MERCHANTS LANDSCAPE SERVICES INC 8387 01/28/2013 38536 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E8,E12,E14,E15- $6,765.97
0CT12
38537 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E3 & E3A-OCT12 $11,433.86
38278 LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E8,E12,E14,E15- $6,765.97
SEPT12
Remit to: MONTEREY PARK, CA $24,965.80 $103,661.19
MESSIN, LOUIS 8286 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: BULLHEAD CITY, AZ $318.73 $1,912.38
MICHAEL BRANDMAN ASSOCIATES 215754 01/28/2013 00057765 MARCH BUSINESS CTR EIR PEER REVIEW- $1,334.39
10/27-12/31/12
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City of Moreno Valley
Payment Register
For Period 1/1/2013 through 1/31/2013

CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD =
Number Date 1)
Remit to: IRVINE, CA $1,334.39 $10,658.5 5
MILES, ROBERT 8287 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $225.99 E
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $225.99 $1,355.¢ .>
MINARD, MARK E. 8288 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73 b'
Remit to: REDLANDS, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
MIRACLE RECREATION EQUIPMENT 8314 01/14/2013 732261 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT FOR CITY PARKS $4,092.66
Remit to: CORONA, CA $4,092.66 $4,300.59
MIRIAM ESCOBAR 215679 01/22/2013 MV 2010-08 CLAIM SETTLEMENT $15,000.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $15,000.00 $15,000.0( '5\
MISTRETTA, ARTHUR 215637 01/14/2013 112912 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $60.00 @
120912 SPORTS OFFICIATING SERVICES $60.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $120.00 $540.00
MOLLICA, MIKE 8289 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $401.42
Remit to: DUNNELLON, FL $401.42 $2,408.52
MONICA RIBELIN 215723 01/22/2013 R12-056976 REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT $95.00
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $95.00 $95.00
MONTGOMERY PLUMBING INC 215755 01/28/2013 011813 PLUMBING SVCS @ CITY HALL $1,900.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $1,900.00 $3,158.75
MORA, PATRICIA A. 8290 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
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CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Number Date
MORENO VALLEY CHAMBER OF 215638 01/14/2013 3548 WAKE-UP MEETING ATTENDANCE-12/19/12 $105.00
COMMERCE
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $105.00 $20,195.00
MORENO VALLEY CHAMBER OF 215680 01/22/2013 01-25-13 ANNUAL INSTALLATION & AWARDS $600.00
COMMERCE BANQUET
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $600.00 $20,195.00
MORENO VALLEY CITY EMPLOYEES 8377 01/10/2013 MO130110 3222-MVCEA DUES $1,402.00
ASSOC.
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $1,402.00 $21,048.00
MORENO VALLEY CITY EMPLOYEES 8403 01/28/2013 MO130124 3231-MVCEA DUES $1,389.00
ASSOC. N
o
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $1,389.00 $21,048.0( &
MORENO VALLEY HISPANIC CHAMBER 215639 01/14/2013 1/8/13 ADELANTE ADELANTE MEETING ATTENDANCE $70.00
OF COMMER
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $70.00 $6,400.00
MORENO VALLEY UTILITY 215756 01/28/2013 7013411-01/DEC12 ELECTRICITY-UTILITY FIELD OFFICE $91.01
Remit to: HEMET, CA $91.01 $508,378.84
MORGAN, LISA A. 8291 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MENTONE, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
MUSICSTAR 215711 01/22/2013 JAN-2013 INSTRUCTOR SVCS-PIANO FOR KIDS CLASSES $270.00
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $270.00 $4,104.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 8375 01/10/2013 DC457FICA130110 3220-PST DEF COMP FICA $1,476.54
Remit to: COLUMBUS, OH $1,476.54 $42,475.87
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CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 8402 01/28/2013 DC457FICA 130124 3229-PST DEF COMP FICA $2,847.11 5
Remit to: COLUMBUS, OH $2,847.11 $42,475.¢ E
NATURE'S IMAGE, INC. 215682 01/22/2013 12-04-722 REPAIR EROSION AT DETENTION BASIN $4,423.00 .>
Remit to: LAKE FOREST, CA $4,423.00 $24,075.7 b'
NAVARRETTE, RALPH 8239 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $225.99
Remit to: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA $225.99 $1,355.94
NELSON, ROBERT 8240 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $320.43
Remit to: ONTARIO, CA $320.43 $1,922.58
NELSON, RUTH L. 8241 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $165.81 N
Remit to: PERRIS, CA $165.81 $994.8¢ C.O"
NEUSTAEDTER, CRAIG S 215568 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: IRVINE, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
NEW HORIZON MOBILE HOME PARK 8388 01/28/2013 DEC 2012 REFUND UTILITY USER TAXES FOR EXEMPT $10.57
RESIDENTS
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $10.57 $61.51
NEW WORLD SYSTEMS, CORP 8315 01/14/2013 024545 TRAVEL EXPENSES-ERP REPLACEMENT $1,398.09
PROJECT
Remit to: TROY, Ml $1,398.09 $204,274.61
NEW WORLD SYSTEMS, CORP 8389 01/28/2013 024696 TRAVEL EXPENSES-ERP REPLACEMENT $600.00
PROJECT
024744 TRAVEL EXPENSES-ERP REPLACEMENT $1,707.53

PROJECT
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CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD
Number Date
Remit to: TROY, Ml $2,307.53 $204,274.61
NGUYEN, QUANG 8316 01/14/2013 OCT-DEC 2012 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $173.16
Remit to: AZUSA, CA $173.16 $424.58
NIEBURGER, JUDITH A. 215569 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $401.42
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $401.42 $2,408.52
OAKLEY SALES CORP 215683 01/22/2013 721817252 EYE WEAR FOR PD MOTOR OFFICER $76.26
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $76.26 $1,031.67
OAKLEY SALES CORP 215758 01/28/2013 722345330 SAFETY EYE WEAR FOR PD MOTOR OFFICER $114.61
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $114.61 $1,031.6: '6\
ORROCK, POPKA, FORTINO & BRISLIN 215640 01/14/2013 90-034M STMT 2 LEGAL SERVICES-BALVANEDA CLAIM $1,621.00 P
#MV1121
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $1,621.00 $9,724.83
OVERLAND PACIFIC & CUTLER, INC. 8317 01/14/2013 1210014 APPRAISAL PREPARATION - NORTHEAST FIRE $4,400.00
STATION
1210169 RELOCATION SERVICES-MYERS AVE. PROJECT $5,135.00
Remit to: LONG BEACH, CA $9,535.00 $43,122.50
OVERLAND PACIFIC & CUTLER, INC. 8391 01/28/2013 1211060 RELOCATION SERVICES-MYERS AVE. PROJECT $747.50
Remit to: LONG BEACH, CA $747.50 $43,122.50
PACIFIC TELEMANAGEMENT SERVICES 8392 01/28/2013 480296 a PAYPHONE SERVICES $62.64
480296 PAYPHONE SERVICES $250.56
Remit to:  SAN RAMON, CA $313.20 $2,255.04
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City of Moreno Valley
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CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Vendor Name Check/EFT Payment Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount EYTD =
Number Date 1)
PAINTING BY ZEB BODE 8393 01/28/2013 132701-01 A CLEAR COAT VARNISH APPLIED TO CITY $725.00 5
MURALS/SIGNS 2
Remit to: NORCO, CA $725.00 $36,338.( .o
PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP, 8318 01/14/2013 1210A159 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - SR- $14,028.60 >
INC. 60/MB PH i 1)
Remit to: IRVINE, CA $14,028.60 $733,372.64
PATTERSON, ALFREY 215570 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $225.99
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $225.99 $1,355.94
PAUL GROTEFEND 215792 01/28/2013 2/5-2/7/13 PER DIEM-CRIA 41ST ANNUAL TRAINING $150.00
CONFERENCE |
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $150.00 $150.0( §
PEDLEY SQUARE VETERINARY CLINIC 8394 01/28/2013 0OCT-2012 VETERINARY SERVICES FOR MV ANIMAL $7,362.00 I
SHELTER
NOV-2012 VETERINARY SERVICES FOR MV ANIMAL $5,797.00
SHELTER
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $13,159.00 $35,571.25
PERCEPTIVE ENTERPRISES, INC. 8319 01/14/2013 MVL-10 PROFESSIONAL DBE SERVICES $2,374.80
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $2,374.80 $9,192.78
PERRY, NORMA 215571 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: PIONEER, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
PERS LONG TERM CARE PROGRAM 215554 01/07/2013 121227 LONG TERM CARE INSURANCE $458.63
Remit to: PASADENA, CA $458.63 $6,420.82
PERS LONG TERM CARE PROGRAM 215684 01/22/2013 130110 LONG TERM CARE INSURANCE $458.63
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CHECKS UNDER $25,000

Check/EFT

Payment

Vendor Name Number Date Invoice Number Invoice Description Amount FYTD
Remit to: PASADENA, CA $458.63 $6,420.82
PETTY CASH - FINANCE 215615 01/14/2013 01/03/2013 PETTY CASH FUND REPLENISHMENT $2,069.65
Remitto: MORENO VALLEY, CA $2,069.65 $4,425.89
POUNDS, NANCY 8242 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to:  BOISE, ID $318.73 $2,231.11
PRICE, GEORGE E. 8243 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 215521 01/03/2013 086500359 LIVE ANSWERING SERVICE FOR TOW $505.20
NETWORK PCN PROGRAM ,
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $505.20 $3,462.6( é
PSOMAS 215617 01/14/2013 84792 CONSULTING SERVICES, DESIGN - $2,665.00 '
NASON/CACTUS
Remit to: SANTA ANA, CA $2,665.00 $33,039.90
PULLIAM, TRENT D. 8244 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: MISSION VIEJO, CA $318.73 $1,912.38
PW ENHANCEMENT CENTER 8228 01/07/2013 OCTOBER 2012 CDBG PROGRAM-COMMUNITY EMERGENCY $2,062.80
OUTREACH SVCS
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $2,062.80 $14,449.68
RAMON SMITH & JONNATHON AUSTIN 215641 01/14/2013 MRV-024024420004 MYERS PARK APARTMENTS RELOCATION $1,958.04
ASSISTANCE-FINAL PAYMENT
Remitto: MORENO VALLEY, CA $1,958.04 $1,958.04
RAMOS, ROBERTO 215712 01/22/2013 JAN-2013 INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KINDER KARATE & TAE $587.30
KWON DO CLASSES
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Number Date 1)
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $587.30 $3,540.¢ 5
RAY-RAMIREZ, DARCY L. 215572 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73 E
Remit to: RIVERSIDE, CA $318.73 $1,912.2 .>
REPUBLIC MASTER CHEFS TEXTILE 215686 01/22/2013 10861059 LINEN RENTAL FOR CRC $25.00 Eﬂ
RENTAL SERVICE
10847929 LINEN RENTAL FOR CRC $25.00
$183784 LINENS FOR SPECIAL EVENTS AT CRC $76.00
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $126.00 $771.87
REPUBLIC MASTER CHEFS TEXTILE 215759 01/28/2013 10867154 LINEN RENTAL FOR CRC $21.80
RENTAL SERVICE N
Remit to: LOS ANGELES, CA $21.80 $771.8: 8
RHONDA RICHARDSON 215730 01/22/2013 995558 REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRACT CLASS $37.00
Remit to: MORENO VALLEY, CA $37.00 $37.00
RICK HARTMANN 215584 01/09/2013 130101 RETIREE MED BENEFIT JAN '13 $318.73
Remit to: SAN DIMAS, CA $318.73 $1,274.92
RICOH USA, INC 215687 01/22/2013 1RV12100177 LEGAL SVCS-DOCUMENT COPIES $851.70
(LAFOLLETTE)
Remit to: PASADENA, CA $851.70 $2,021.71
RIGHTWAY SITE SERVICES, INC. 215618 01/14/2013 717686 PORTABLE RESTROOM-COTTONWOOD GOLF $72.28
COURSE
717687 PORTABLE RESTROOMS-EQUESTRIAN $308.88
CENTER
Remit to: L